
SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING 
Third Floor Conference Room, 3Ll4 

July 23, 1979 8:00 p.m .

A. Call to Order 

B. Roll Call 

C. Written Communications from Visitors 

D. Recommended Actions: 

1) Approval of minutes as submitted 
2) Approval of Treasurer's Report 
3) Approval of current bills for payment 
4) Approval of current payroll journal 
5) Personnel matters 

a) 
b) 

6) 
7) Other items 

E. Old Business: 

1) Report on Raths, Raths, & Johnson 
2) 
3) Other items 

F. New Business: 

1) Cosmetology Agreement (continuation of) 
2) Community General Hospital addendum 

G. President's Report: 

1) Student Trustee report 
2) Enrollment report 
3) Brochures 
4) Early Registration for Sophomores 
5) Legislative action - SVC funding FY 180 
6) 
7) Other items 



.
MINUTES OF THE SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING 

July 23, 1979 

The Board of Trustees of Sauk Valley College met in regular 
meeting at 8:00 p.m. on July 23, 1979 in the Board Room of 
Sauk Valley College, Rural Route #1, Dixon, Illinois. 

Call to Order: 

Absent: 

Minutes: 

Treasurer's 
Report: 

Bills Payable: 

Payroll: 

Building Repairs: 

Working Cash Fund: 

Chairman Reigle called the meeting to order 
at 8:00 p.m. and the following members 
answered roll call: 

John Fassler 
Lorna Keefer 
Ann Powers 
William Reigle 

Bruce Yearian 

Kay Fisher 
Oscar Koenig 
Juanita Prescott 

It was moved by Member Fisher and seconded 
by Member Koenig that the Board approve 
the minutes of the July 9 meeting as 
presented. Motion voted and carried. 

It was moved by Member Prescott and seconded 
by Member Powers that the Board approve the 
Treasurer's Report as presented. In a roll 
call vote, all voted aye. Motion carried. 

It was moved by Member Prescott and seconded 
by Member Keefer that the Board approve the 
bills in the following amounts: 

Educational Fund 
Building Fund 
Site & Construction 

$255,675.58 
28,956 .... 41 
12,492.73 

In a roll call vote, all voted aye, Motion 
carried. 

It was moved by Member Keefer and seconded by 
Member Prescott that the Board approve the 
payroll of June 30 in the amount of $12,303.30 
and the payroli or· June 30 in the amount of 
$189,317.25. In a roll call vote, all voted 
aye. Motion carried. 

Dean Edison noted that the report from Raths, 
Raths, & Johnson would be forthcoming and 
a representative from this company would be 
at the August 13 meeting. 

It was moved by Member Prescott and seconded 
by Member Powers that the Board approve the 
attached resolution on the Working Cash 
Fund. In a roll call vote, all voted aye. 
Motion carried. 



Other Items: 

Cosmetology
Contract; 

Community General 
Hospital: 

ACCT Convention: 

President's Report: 

Adjournment: 
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Discussion was held on the recommendations 
from the architect on the Affirmative 
Action study. Dean Foster noted that the 
committee would be meeting this week and 
have a recommendation for the Board at the 
next meeting. Also discussed was the 
possibility of moving the switchboard to 
the first floor and possible cost savings 
by making this move. Chairman Reigle 
presented the Board with a letter from the 
Mayor of Dixon regarding a possible bicycle 
path from Dixon and Sterling to the college. 

It was moved by Member Prescott and seconded 
by Member Fisher that the Board approve the 
attached Cosmetology contract with the Sterling 
School of Beauty Culture. In a roll call vote, 
all voted aye. Motion carried. 

It was moved by Member Koenig and seconded by 
Member Prescott that the Board approve 
the attached addendum to the contract' with 
Community General Hospital. In a roll call 
vote, all voted aye. Motion carried. 

Member Prescott expressed an interest in 
attending the ACCT convention in Detroit. 

Dr. Cole reported that enrollment as of this 
date totals 633 heads for 7,811 credit hours 
which is still behind last year's figure. 
He noted that Sophomore pre-registration will 
take place the end of this week and this 
will increase the credit hours. Dr. Cole 
also reported on state apportionment, Students 
Who Attend for Summer 1979, and brochures 
from the Allied Health and Public Service 
areas. 

Since there was no further business, it was 
moved by Member Keefer and seconded by Member 
Powers that the Board adjourn. The next 
regular meeting will be August 13, 1979. 
In a roll call vote, all vote� aye. Motion 
carried. 

The meeting adjourned at 8:40 p.m. 

Respectfully submitted: 



RESOLUTION ACCEPTING BIDS FOR TWO $125, 000 

WORKING CASH FUND BONDS OF 

COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 506 .. 

COUNTIES OF WHITESIDE , LEE, OGLE, HENRY, 

BUREAU AND CARROLL, STATE OF ILLINOIS 

WHEREAS, bids for two $125, 000 Working Cash Fund Bohds of Community 

College District No. 506, Counties of Whiteside, Lee, Ogle, Henry, Bureau and 

Carroll, State of Illinois, were received by the Board of Trustees of said College 

at its regular meeting held at 8: 00 P .M. on July �, 1979, in the Board Room of 

Sauk Valley College, Rural Route 1, Dixon, Illinois; and 

WHEREAS , LORNA KEEFER, Secretary of the Board of Trustees opened and 

read the bids as follows: 

Name of Bidder Interest Rate 

Rock Falls National Bank, Rock Falls, IL S% 

Dixon National Bank, Dixon, IL St%

First National Bank of Sterling, Sterling, IL St% with requirement for
opinion 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the bid of Rock Falls National Bank, 

Rock Falls,Illinois, for the purchase of a $12S,OOO Working Cash Fund Bond of Community 

College District No. S06, Counties of Whiteside, Lee, Ogle, Henry, Bureau and Carroll, 

State of Illinois, should be and the same is hereby accepted. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the bid of Dixon National Bank, Dixon, Illinois, 

for the purchase of a $12S, 000 Working Ca.sh Fund Bond of Community College District 

No. S06, Counties of Whiteside, Lee, Ogle, Henry, Bureau and Carroll, State of 

Illinois, should be and the same is hereby accepted. 



MINUTES OF A REGULAR MEETING OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES 

OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 506 

COUNTIES OF WHITESIDE, LEE, OGLE, HENRY, BUREAU AND CARROLL 

AND ST A TE OF ILLINOIS · 

HELD AT SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE IN SAID DISTRICT 

AT 8: 00 O'CLOCK P.M. ON THE 23RD DAY OF JULY, 1979 

* * * * * 

The meeting was called to order by the Chairman, and upon the roll being 

called, William Reigle, Chairman, and the following Trustees answered present: 

Trustees Fassler, Fisher, Keefer, Koenig. Powers, Prescott and Reigle 

and the following Trustees were absent: 

None 

The Chairman stated that one of the pruposes of the meeting was the considera­

tion of the advisability of the approval of issue and format of Working Cash Fund Bonds 

for the District. 

After a full and co mplete discussion, the following resolution was presented to 

the Board by Ole Bly Pace III, legal counse to the College: 



RESOLUTION providing for the issuance of two $125, 000 
Working Cash Fund Bonds of Community College District 
No. 506, Counties of Whiteside, Lee, Ogle, Henry, Bureau 
and Carroll, State of Illinois, and for the levy of taxes 
sufficient to pay principal and interest on the same. 

* * * * * 

WHEREAS, pursuant to authority of the provisions of Sections 3-33 .1 to 3-33. 6, 

inclusive, of Article 3 of the Public Community College Act of the State of Illinois, and 

all laws amendatory thereof and supplementary thereto, the Board of Trustees of this 

Community College District, on the 28th day of February, 1972, at a legally convened 

meeting, did adopt a resolution declaring its intention to avail of the provisions of 

said Act for the purpose of establishing and creating a Working Cash Fund for said 

District for the purpose of enabling the Board to have in its Treasury at all times, 

sufficient money to meet demands thereof for ordinary and necessary expenditures 

for all Community College purposes as in and by said Sections 3-33 .1 to 3-33. 6, in­

clusive, of Article 3 of the Public Community College Act provided; and 

WHEREAS, the equalized assessed valuation of said Community College District 

for 1977, which was the last year for which said evaluation is available, was $61,7 ,_711, 484 

and the maximum amount of taxes permitted to be levied for educational purposes and 

for building and maintenance purposes by said College District amount to $926, 567 · 

and 75%of said figure amounts to $694,925, and - · 
1'' ' .. - • 

WHEREAS, all Working Cash Fund Bonds of the District heretofore issued have 

been paid in full, and the Board of Trustees of said Community College District at a 

regularly convened meeting held on the 11th day of June, 1979, in and for said District, 

did authorize the sale of $250, 000. 00 in the aggregate of Working Cash Fund Bonds 

to be dated September 1, 1979, with interest and principal payable January 1, 1981; 

and 

WHEREAS, said bonds have been sold after advertisement for bids, as required 

by Section 3-33. 3 of the Public Community College Act, and afficavit and copy of such 

advertisement have been made a permanent part of the records of Sauk Valley College; and 

WHEREAS, this Board of Trustees is now authorized to levy taxes to pay the 

principal and interest on such bonds, 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of 

Community College District No. 506, Counties of Whiteside, Lee, Ogle, Henry, Bureau 

and Carroll, State of Illinois, as follows: 

Section 1. That there is hereby ordered issued Working Cash Fund Bond No. 1 

of this Community College District in the sum of $125, 000; that such bond be dated 

September 1, 1979, become due and payable on January 1, 1981, and bear interest at 5% 

per annum, such principal and interest to be payable on January 1, 1981. That said bond 

be signed by the Chairman and by the Secretary of this Board of Trustees, and 

be payable at the Rock Falls National Bank, in the City of Rock Falls, Illinois, in 



lawful money of the United States of America. 

That there is hereby ordered issued Working Cash Fund Bond 

No. 2 of this Community College District in the sum of $125, 000, that such bond be 

dated September 1, 1979, become due and payable on January 1, 1981, and bear 

interest at 5!% per annum, such principal and interest to be payable on January 1, 

1981. That said bond be signed by the Chairman and by the Secretary of this Board 

of Trustees, and be payable at the Dixon National Bank, in the City of Dixon, Illinois, 

in lawful money of the United States of America. 

That each of said bonds be payable to bearer, provided, however, that said 

bonds may be subject to registration as to principal in the name of the holders upon 

the books of the Treasurer who receives the taxes of said District, such registration 

to be evidenced by a notation of said Treasurer upon the back of such bonds so 

registered. The bonds so registered shall not be subject to transfer except upon 

such books and similarly noted on the back thereof unless the last registration shall 

have been to bearer. 

Section 2. That such bonds and form of registration be in substantially the 

following form: 

NO. 1 $125,000.00 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

STATE OF ILLINOIS 

COUNTIES OF WHITESIDE, LEE, OGLE, HENRY, BUREAU AND CARROLL 

COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 506 

WORKING CASH FUND BOND 

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that Community College District No. 
506, Counties of Whiteside, Lee, Ogle, Henry, Bureau and Carroll and State of 
Illinois, hereby acknowledges itself to owe and for value received promises to pay 
to bearer, or if registered, to the registered holder hereof, the sum of 

--------------ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($125, 000)-------� 

----------------------on the FIRST DAY OF JANUARY------------------------------

-----------------------------------1981------------------------------------------

-----with interest thereon at the rate of five per cent (5%) per annum----------------­
from date until payment thereof, payable on January 1, 1981. Both principal here-

of and interest hereon are hereby made payable in lawful money of the United States 
of America at the Rock Falls National Bank, in the City of Rock Falls, Illinois. For 
the prompt payment of this bond, both principal and interest at maturity, the full 
faith, credit and resources of said Community College District are hereby irrevocably 
pledged. 

This bond is issued by said Community College District for the purpose of in­
creasing its working cash fund for said District, for the purpose of enabling the Board 
to have in its treasury at all times sufficient money to meet demands thereon for ordi­
nary and necessary expenditures for all community college purposes in full compliance 
with the provisions of Sections 3-33 .1 to 3-33. 6, inclusive, of Article 3 of the Public 
Community College Act of the State of Illinois, and all laws amendatory thereof and 
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supplementary thereto, and is authorized by resolutions duly and properly passed 
by the Board of Trustees of said Community College District. 

This bond is subject to registration as to principal in the name of the holder 
on the books of the Treasurer who receives the taxes of said District, such registra­
tion to be evidenced by notation of said Treasurer on the back hereof, and after such 
registration no transfer hereof, except upon such books and similarly noted hereon, 
shall be valid unless the last registration shall have been to bearer. 

And it is hereby certified and recited that all conditions, acts and things re­
quired by law to exist, or to be done precedent to and in the issuing of this bond, 
did exist, have happened, been done and performed in regular and due form and 
time as required by law; that the indebtedness of said Community College District, 
including this bond, does not exceed any limitation imposed by law, and that provi­
sion has been made for the collection of a direct annual tax sufficient to pay interest 
hereon as it falls due and also to pay and discharge the principal hereof at maturity. 

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, said Community College District No. 506, Counties 
of Whiteside, Lee, Ogle, Henry, Bureau and Carroll and State of Illinois, by its Board 
of Trustees, has caused this bond to be signed by the Chairman and Secretary of said 
Board of Trustees, all as of the first day of September, 1979. 

Secretary, Board of Trustees Chairman, Board of Trustees 

Date of 
Registration 

NO. 2 

(Form of Registration) 

Name of 
Registered Owner Signature of School Treasurer 

$125,000.00 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

ST A TE OF ILLINOIS 

COUNTIES OF WHITESIDE, LEE, OGLE, HENRY, BUREAU AND CARROLL 

COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 506 

WORKING CASH FUND BOND 

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that Community College District No. 
506, Counties of Whiteside, Lee, Ogle, Henry, Bureau and Carroll and State of 
Illinois, hereby acknowledges itself to owe and for value received promises to pay 
to bearer, or if registered, to the registered holder hereof, the sum of 

--------------ONEHUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($125, 000 )--------

----------------------on the FIRST DAY OF JANUARY------------------------------

-----------------------------------1981-------------�----------------------------

-----with interest thereon at the rate of five and one-half per cent (5-!%) per annum-------­
from date until payment thereof, payable on January 1, 1981. Both principal here-

of and interest hereon are hereby made payable in lawful money of the United States 
of America .at the Dixon National Bank, in the City of Dixon, Illinois.· For the prom pt 
payment of this bond, both principal and interest at maturity,

. 
the full faith, credit 

and resources of said Community College District are hereby irrevocably pledged. 

This bond is issued by said Community College District for the purpose of in­
creasing its working cash fund for said District, for the purpose of enabling the Board 
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to have in its treasury at all times sufficient money to meet demands thereon for ordi­
nary and necessary expenditures for all community college purposes in full compliance 

·with the provisions of Sections 3-33 .1 to 3-33. 6, inclusive, of Article 3 of the Public 
Community College Act of the State of Illinois, and all laws amendatory thereof and 
supplementary thereto. and is authorized by resolutions duly and properly passed 
by the Board of Trustees of said Community College District. 

This bond is subject to registration as to principal in the name of the holder 
on the books of the Treasurer who receives the taxes of said District, such registra­
tion to be evidenced by notation of said Treasurer on the back hereof, and after such 
registration no transfer hereof, except upon such books and similarly noted hereon, 
shall be valid unless the last registration shall have been to bearer. 

And it is hereby certified and recited that all conditions, acts and things re­
quired by law to exist, Or to be done precedent to and in the issuing of this bond, 
did exist, have happened, been done and performed in regular and due form and 
time as required by law; that the indebtedness of said Community College District, 
including this bond, does not exceed any limitation imposed by law, and that provi­
sion has been made for the collection of a direct annual tax sufficient to pay interest 
hereon as it falls due and also to pay and discharge the principal hereof at maturity. 

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, said Community College District No. 506, Counties 
of Whiteside, Lee, Ogle, Henry, Bureau and Carroll and State of Illinois, by its Board 
of Trustees, has caused this bond to be signed by the Chairman and Secretary of said 
Board of Trustees, all as of the first day of September, 1979. 

Secretary, Board of Trustees Chairman, Board of Trustees 

(Form of Registration) 

Date of 
Registration 

Name of 
Registered Owner Signature of School Treasurer 

Section 3. That the bonds hereby authorized be executed as in this resolution 

provided as soon after the passage hereof as may be and thereupon be deposited with 

the Treasurer who receives the taxes of this District and be by said Treasurer de­

livered to the Rock Falls National Bank, of Rock Falls, Illinois, and the Dixon National 

Bank, of Dixon, Illinois, the purchasers thereof, upon receipt of the purchase price 

therefor heretofore agreed upon, the same being not less than the par value of said . 

bonds, and that the contracts for the sale of the bonds which were heretofore entered 

into, be and the same are hereby in all respects ratifi,ed, approved and confirmed. 

Section 4. That in order to provide for the collection of a direct annual tax 

sufficient to pay the interest on such bonds as they fall due, and also to pay and dis­

charge the principal thereof at maturity, in addition to the maximum amount of all 

other taxes now or.hereafter authorized to be levied for either educationalor building 

and maintenance fund purposes, respectively, and in addition to any limitation upon 

the levy of taxes as provided by the Public Community College Act, as amended, there 

be and there is hereby levied upon all the taxable property within said Community 

College District, a tax sufficient for that purpose, and that there he and there is hereby 

levied upon all the taxable property of said Community College District the following 

direct annual tax, in addition to all taxes now or hereafter authorized to be levied for 
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educational and building and maintenance purposes, to-wit: 

For the year 1979 , a tax sufficient to produce the sum of 
$ 267 500 

--

for .iute:t est and prii.1cipal. 

Section 5. That all monies derived from the issuance of said bonds hereby 

authorized shall be used only for the purpose and in the manner provided by Sec­

tions 3-33 . 1 to 3-33. 6, inclusive, of Article 3 of the Public Community College Act 

of the State of Illinois, and all laws amendatory thereof and supplementary thereto, 

and the proceeds of these bonds shall be set aside in the separate fund known and 

designated as "Working Cash Fund for Community College District No. 506, Counties 

of Whiteside, Lee, Ogle, Henry, Bureau and Carroll, and State of Illinois", and 

which said fund shall be held apart, maintained and administered as hereinabove 

provided, and shall not be used for any other purpose whatsoever. 

Section 6. That forthwith upon the passage of this resolution, the Secre­

tary of this Board of Trustees shall file a certified copy of this resolution with the 

respective County Clerks of Whiteside, Lee, Ogle, Henry, Bureau and Carroll 

Counties, Illinois, and it shall be the duty of said County Clerks in the year 1979 

to compute the rate necessary to produce the tax hereby. levied and extend the same 

for collection on the books against all the taxable property in said Community College 

District, and situated within said Counties, such amount to be extended in addition to 

any and all other taxes, both educational and building and maintenance, which said 

Community College District is now or may hereafter be authorized to levy, such tax 

to be computed and extended and collected in the same manner as now or hereafter 

provided by law for the computation, extension and collection of taxes for educa­

tional and building and maintenance purposes of said Community College District. 

A like certified copy shall be filed with the Treasurer of this District. 

Se ction 7. That all resolutions and parts of resolutions in conflict with the 

provisions hereof be and the same are hereby repealed and that this resolution shall 

be in full force and effect forthwith upon� � 
Chairm . 

�� -i{oa#o� Sei::retary 



Trustee Prescott moved and Trustee Powers 
------

--------------' seconded the motion that said resolution as presented 

and read be adopted. 

After a full and complete discussion of the resolution, the Chairman directed 

the Secretary to call the roll, upon motion to adopt said resolution. 

Upon the roll being called, the following Trustees voted AYE: 

Trustees Fassler, Fisher, Keefer, Koenig, Powers, Prescott and Reigle. 

the following Trustees voted NAY: 

None 

Thereupon, the Chairman declared the motion carried and the resolution duly 

adopted. 

Further business not pertinent to the adoption of said resolution was duly 

transacted. 



SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 
. RURAL ROUTE ONE, DIXON, ILLINOIS 61021 

DATE July 23, 19-79 

!MEMORANDUM 

llfO: Sauk Valley Co],.lege Board of Trustees 

lfROM: Dr. George E. Cole C.E. C. 

Dean Strickland has recommended that we extend our agreement 
with the Sterling School of Beauty for our Cosmetology Training 
Program. The financial arrangments remain the same as they 
were for the 1978-79 agreement, so in essence we are extending 
an agreement previously approv�d. 

RECOMMENDATION: Board approval to extend the agreement 
between Sauk Valley College and the Sterling 
School of Beauty for the Cosmetology Training 
Program. 



AGRBBllEN� 
FOR COS�OLOGY 'rRAINING BETWEEN 

COJIHUNI'I'Y COLUGB DISTRIC'l NUMBER 506 
AND 

RB S'lBRLING SCHOOL OF BBAU'rY 'CUL'l't.1RB1 INC. 

nlIS AGIU!:EllEN'l'" made th:l.a lst day of July, 1979, between this 1J()ARJJ OF 'l'RUS'nBS 

or CfJl!llUNI'n COUZGB DIS'.rlUC'l' NVJIBBR 506, an Illi.nois Community College organ1zed and 

ox.J.sdag under the laws of the State of Illinois (hereinafter referz:ed to as the 

•Dtsu.1.ct"J, with i.ts princi.pal office located at Route l, Dixon, .Illinois and the 

STBRUNG .SCHOOL OF BBAUTY CUL'I'URB, INC. c •an Illinois Corporation, t1hicb is presently 

lOCl!ted at: 2ll But !'bird Street, .sterling, Illinois, (hereinafter referred to as 

the "Beauty School"} o • 

flllBR.DS, the District, wishes to pzovi.dB cosmetology training for those of .if:s 

attrde.nts dl!sJ.ring it, and the Beauty School J.s licensed bg the Illinois Department 

of Registration ·and Education to furnish instruction and clinical training to 

·atudent.s ia c:osmetologg mid is wi.lling to furni.sh such instruction and clinical 

uai.nUtg to students of the District enrolled with the Beaut!/ School for the program 

.cm a contracted basis for. a set fee per student as here.i.n4f'tez· provided. 

. N(Jll, · !l'BERBP'ORB, in c:cma:tderation of the .mutu.ml promises of the parties, each 

bazva1Ded Lor 1md given .1JJ exchange for the other, it is.hereby mutually agreed as follattS: 

2'.bo District mag enroll rd. th the Beauty School stuclent:s 

'1llo imet R & B nqu.trements and admiss:ion standards of the District as prescribed in the 

CIUftW'f: college cata.Zog :for .instruction and clinical trai.ning J.n cosmetology es set 

1'orth he.re.tn, t&e exact number o� st udents not to exceed 90 ror any particular school teZUJ. 
J 

!'be ri:ml.l dzlte for enrollment for &ny particular term shall be detezmtned bg the Beauty 

School with a schedule a.greed upon bg the college in conjunction with the Registrar 

llllcf tbe Dean or career Bducat:J.on. 



,

2 • l,NS'nWC'J.'ION, RBCOBDS, fl'l'C. 'l'he .ae&uey St:bool shall grovJ.de tbs 

necea11arg .imtructors who shall be eq>loyees of sa.J..d School and under lt:s complete 

control and juriscfi.t:tJ.on. Said i,fJStructor shall .not be consideritd u members 

· of t:M . .faculty of Sauk Valle!I College and t1hl1ll not be entltled to mmbershi.; i.n 

the Sau V4lley Colltlp Pacu.lty Atrsoclation. fhe college shall maintain credentials 

on tbao• £acr.Jlty members fo:r the purpose of revtw by accreditlng agenc:ies. '!'h.e 

Beauty Scb!Jol shall be 11olely rapolJSibie for all Workmen's Compensation Insurance, 

llnm,Pl09ilSt.tt Insurance., and l'§IJrolls of persons it hires or uses £or instruction 

of too couzses provided for bsre:in. The Bea�tg School will provJ.de instruction 

and cl.tnical t:.ra1n.ing to students u prescribed by t:lie Department of Reg.!str.ation 

qd Bducation or the State of Illinois, the District" and the Illinois Commwii tg 

College Board. The Beauty School shall maint:aJ.n records of· attendance, grades11 

and hours of .instruction and thest1 shall be ca.municllted to the college's registrar 

office . Zhe normal college e.dmi.ssJ.on procedures will require that the collegie 

at!lmiss.ions office collect certoi12 dOCWIP-ZJU as specified �c:n e:be admissions arett 

of tl'iB callege cataloga The Beauty School si".ali s1lbmit to the District Reg1atrar 

at the conclusion or each course, evaluatjon reports of each student by grade.. !'he 

d111tzict sha.U conduct &nnual :follow-studies of Cosmetology graduates. 1".he overall 

11.dmin.1.stzati ve supervision of the program lJ.es tli th the college. 1lepresentat:i ves 

of the 1J1strict may make periodic calls at: . t:he Beauty Scl-.ool for the purpose of 

observing and assessing the progress o:f the atudents Mad the evaluation of the 

.1natzuctiomt.l process Md makli?I these oval uat.tons lul!own to the director of tho 



3. COURSES AND PBBS. !'be .coanea "tO •·<dLezod.·b./ .t;be·Beal!t!J··Scbool ,cbaZl 

be de11ignated Coftletology lOl, l02, 103, 1041 the·c:ontent of wb.tcb.courses .sball 

coita.ist of t:be it._ ccatained in � 4e11cr!ptions �hereof attac:bed hereto and 

made. part hereof bg reference. !'he college ·lfball.mair.t.s.:in course outlbJes 

and reY.tse tbae u program changes warrant. �be .Di.strict: shall collect tu.1tion 

IUJd ·Jll.l!I the Beauty Scbool the Lollmd.ng Lee for each student emolled at the mid 

poJ.n� !n the Lollowing courses: 

Cosmetology lOl• 
Cosmetology 102 
Cosmetology lOJ 
cosmetology .104 

CR HRS 

8 
4 

l2 
J1. 
36 

$l60.00 

SO.DO 
240�00 

c240.00 

$l00 z.tnrt dag of School to Beauty Scbool. 

. .$2.ll..l:Z 
.105.56 

316.66 

316 .. 66 

($26 .. 39 PJr er br} 

Et� p.synemt.s of $62.50 .:tor 8 zzmf:hs the 'first .scboo.l da:g ot' ,each "lllODt:b to 
.JkMutg School. 

!'be ftadlmt will M · GD.rOlled in OD.lg .. om .(.l) :coune •t ,.azig period �Um. 

qeifiod .tn accordanca !dt:l.l 'tbG �·49bBdul• .lJIU �t · per  .o.Jurse 

·cxmc:1z!91111t � -the atucle.nt'11 .good st:And.tng and attm&mee · (stud4112t'·J/IUS't ·be .in 

. atterwfaaceJ •'t �· eatabl..1.sbed mid-tezm 4ato beaed u_pon the course ·:start.U2g dl2te 

•�Gd bg tho .acaciadc cmlcmdm' .0£ :ti.le .BEmuty Scbool ..dowlo_ped 1a ,,conjurwt:J.on 

1'1.'t.b t.be · co.uege. Sai.d czienda.r, shall�� reference� t&e de� 
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....... 
' ' .� ... ·. ,·. 

• • • ,t!' 

5 .. .  CUSSBS ARD BOU1lS. -� .Bantg sebooJ l• located at 2ll Bast ft.U.rd Stnet, 

-·Sf:llrUng, .rll.tn01.s. !'be .Jloan of �Ju11n �ll be �:30 A.a_. to 5:00 P.H.'· f.uesda!I 

:tllroug.b ·1r1t1ay, 8:00 A.II. 1:0 4130 P . .lf • . S&turday, except legal holjtJays. 2'he 

... cadem:Lc calendar of the .Beautg School w.tll be b2 e£f ect, not the calendar of the 

Dtatrict. 

-6. RBGISDA'l'ION AND QUAUP:tCAn!JN 07 S'J.'UDBN'l'S" Bach studeat and hl.s/her 

pareat .or.gr.iard.1an, :i.:f.bB/.she ..is a ·Jl&tnor, . .shall erec.'Vte and :flle a .Reg.1stration and · 

-;Ma'f:r.iculat.ton ·A9Jd..:Lcat.tcm .fl'11:.b -1:ba ..Beauty School before the beg1.nnlng date o.f clas• 

·-Lor �a.ion ·t;o the Dea,prtmi:rt o� ·Regilftrat:J..on and Bducation of the State o:f 

· ·:tUinois , ..tn ..addit:Lon to .regulet.tcms o:t college. The form of Registration and 

•u.tc:ula'tion A.Wl.1cat1on .i.J.l .be ;reacri.bod bJ1 the School and shall shaw or be 

�ed by %he ZoJlovJ.ng �equjzaments .. o:f the Illinois Be.autg Cul turo Act 

..mad -tbe Rules . and .Regulattaws � t:be.41tfmln:f.stra'tion of t� Ill.tnoia Beauty Culture 

· 41ot  :t&TJd -the .Departlllent of ..Reg.istr.at:J..on..;uci lfducation beibre a student may be 

.- (a) . -l'rOO� i:hat t:be studen� .ts a graduate o:t at least 
1:he 0e.igbtb grade or equivalent,' provid<!J 
'trMscripts of b:J.gb ach.ool course work, 

'�.ital sut;as ..mu.st .be certified .in keep1ng . 
. �th .Il ZfnoJs .De,pt of Registration and Education .regulae1om. - . . . . 

. (b) .2hat the ·•mdent J.s a citizen or bas filed a 
Dec.Iarat.ion of Intent (as de:f1ned in the 

·llaauty CU.Zture Act of 1967, Sect.ten 5, Par.P) 

, (c) . An 41XOCUted .:form �f i:l>f! mdi.f1ed Reg.tstrst1cn 
oontract del:I. vered to 1:be Beauty School. 

ftuc&nts ab• 11 also be � to oaz:rplebt ng.1strs.tion td th the D.1str1ct in 

� v.ith 1U, .ral• "4Uld·regula�ons., .u specified in the college catalog • 

...... 
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7. USltJllszsn:.n:as 07' S'i.'U1JJ!lltts. ··ZD·.idd.:l:tJ.on .:to..ag . .aad &U -.other 

dut.1• u .oet �ort:h IJel:etn and a nqu.i.nd bg ·-tlJe .zules, . ..replat:ioas ad pol.id• 

o� the DJ.atrJ.cc,· each .student sb&ll-�••-at .bis or .her own-.upel'lSe ..and perl'on 

"tM 'Lollotd,ng: 

(a) Supply hJ.s or her arm lldUte professJ.OIJlil . anllorms and 
•hoes and transpo:rt4t.ton to and from the·Beaut:!I Sc:bool 
.md any other suppJ..1.es and ezpeJJSes needed. 

. . 
(b) Adhere to the rules and regulations of tbe Beauty Scbool 

which are attac:hed he.reto..-mcf made a part hereof by 
reference" it: be.tng understood t:hat tbe Beauty School 
shall not be responsible for any ·acts or the .students 
while not 1n attendance at the school. 

. '. PRIVILEGES OF 'l'BB BEAUTY "SCHOOL. As an -1ndepe.ndent ·--ccmt:raator, .i:t J.a 

understood and agreed that the -Benty School, in'·coope.ration-.w.1-:th :tbe Dirtr1ct, sb&ll have 

the rJ.ght: · to nquest � wi t:bcfr.tlefal � .any· _ _.Qldent .b:i . .Jcseping -.rd� ·.the ,.ooJ.J.ege • s 

.c.t&log. Any tu:! t.ton zeLands .to :t.00. ftimfmt:a -.&bal.1-.be ..1n..accardaDce .fdtb :the 

prfmliJJ.ng District lflOlicy. .SUdJ .w.ttlJcfr.wa.2--�es lf.hould be·aade to :t.be .DMD 

� e&nrer Bducation .. 

. tt J.a anderstood :that ·:fie :JJ1tst:ri.ct :U ·�o .:L.uttudaa � T.he .Beauty 

School ag.t"OGB to J.ndemJ.:fg and .bold I.lam.lea 'the :sa1d Dist:zict, .1ts . .Board of 

� -

s 



.reason vbatsoever, lt: shall rttrund .tees to t:he DJ.strJct, on a pro rata bas.ts, . 

band upon the actual hours of .instruct.ton given the students. !'he .Beautg 

St:bool t"u.rther agrees to iZJdelllnJ.ty and hold the Distr.1.ct, its Board of 7'ra.stees 

anti Sta..t� ham.less from any and· all expense, claim or loss, :inclutling :rewronable 

at�rneya • .tees, wbi.ch may result from sa.id closJng or cessation o.t busi.ness. 

4 • 

9. nu:vILBGES OF DIS'n.UC'r AND S'nJDBN'l'S. 2'he Di.str.ic:t Lor an J.nclivi.dual 

•tuc!ent or ang i.nclivi.tlual student sh.all have the right at his discretion to 

withdraw .tr01D or cancel the fXJSllletology instruction and clinical -train:J.ng 

11.f.torded bg the Beauty School bg forwardi.ng to sai. d School a written notice 
' . 

c:onta.io:!ng, but not JJ.mited to, the reason for. the cliscontinwmce or di.sconnec:t:i.on 

and tbe date .it J.s to be e.tfet::tJ.ve. Ia the event OJ! vJ.thdrattal or .caneellatton, 

tbe student shall be ent.1 tled to a tui ttaa rarund .tn accordance with the then 

oar.nmt poli.cy of .the DJ.llU:Lct u sated in th& DJ.strict catalog. 

Should 'the D.isf:r.i.ct c.aacel its grogram in .cosmetology or not ·enroll new 

.students� •t:adenta enrollf!Kl i.n the program.wJ.ll be allowed to�:J:a:i.sb their-educatton 

tb.roagb a:mt!mzed enrollment :Ln cm zemeining courses at 1:be ·Beauty School upon 

JNlpmD't 0£ t:be Beauty ScbrJol 's ftqui.Zf!ld zeetJ. fime for comp.let1011 of t:1.Lis s� 

.. cmmot e2'Ceed three calenar � from t:bs .date of e.nro.l.lmzrt .1D ,tlJo .:f.b:lrt..cr:nz.rse. 
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10. llO RlfFUllDS l'Olt SUPPUBS. '1'b&N · ab&ll .be .no ..rtduads or .creclits gJ ven 

bf the Beautu scliool and/or the DJ.strict for "School K:l:ts" oz .ang other equ.ipnent: 

or .sugpliea purchued bg the student or DJ.strict .under ang drcumstances. 
. . . .  

ll. ADVISORY CONHI'J."J!BB. An AdvJ.SOZfJ ·-COJlll'd ttee sbaJ..l be :t'omulated 1:0 work 

with the college an.d the School o� Beaut!I :for .:Lmprovement o:t' the progr1111A. Ws 

AlvJ.soru commtttee shall be representative of .. tbe Distr.1ct at .large. 

12. UABILI'l'Y INSURANCBc fte. "6:Nlutg St:bool abal.l; . .during -the-duration of 

f:b.1• agreement, ma.1utain 112 force �.:hre general .J.:1.UU:l.ty .imnzr4DC.'e :Ln 

c:capan.1e.o suitable to and approved bg D.1.11-tr:l.ct .m:1d-mun:ing DJ.strjct.-u .an .. .add:tt:.1ou.1 

U.aretl1 protect.i.ng Distr.ict �ZOl/J. azl!I loss, claba·or .demand wb:ich D19 Uiae .ill any 

l.tm1tat.ion, any and 4:1l l.1ab1l.1:t:y t:o tb:l.zd person, ·$tudent:Bi or agwJ'ta, .or se.t"'NDU 

o.t BM&ttg School for persoXJ4l 1.njurg or p:ro_pe.rtg damage. .It ill ..undentood and 

agreod that BeautTJ School shall .not be requ.tred -to ..1zJSure nor be ftflponsi.ble 

:for 4lJ!1 claims or oceurmces whtcb may an•• � 1:be ·premises and -s�andtngs 

o.t .Beauty SclxxJl, or out o:t' operation o.t. motor-'afthtde .b!I any ·st:udent .for the 

papo11e of attend:!D;1 instruction at .Beauty ·Sab.ool. · .-.r...tmits--o:t' .l.iab:LUtg-...under. .ncb 

.JJOU.t:rJ •ball be u f ollfMD: 

.$100,000.00 �r J:ntUv1dUIJl 
:300,000�00 £or acc.1dent 

5 ,ooo. 00 per ;z:operty damage; 
.ancf ucess J.:J.ab1l1ty of $l,ooo,ooo.oo 

· 13: NCinas AND DBllANDS. All not.ices .and-demands herein sball.be .in w.rJdng� · 

f'he ml!1U.ng o� .not.tees or any other .:!nst.nm.wJt .aball be sufficiently served here­

under J.:t' dul!I sent: by registered or oertJ.fied ie..il (.ref:an.a recei.pt requested), 

�dns•ed to the respec:ti. ve addre:;ses as stated above, subject m ·the r1gbt of 

·4UJ9 _partg to designate by notice .1n wr1ti.ng a new address to wh1ch noeica must 

be •ent. 



l4. AllBN�S. · 'l'hl.111 agreemnt ma51 frotD· tl.att to t.ime 1:e altered, amncfocf 

or Oi!IDOllled .tn whole or ln P1rt11 s'Ubject, botrever, to the erpress cond.t t1on · 

pncedent that suob alto.rat.ton, i111Sndment orcMCellat.1012 shall be J.n writing 

And •J.gosd b9 'the gart:J.es; and the sae •ball not be invalid bec:aUH of the 

.Lick� oonaicferatJcm, but shall haN the aam �rc:e lmtf effect u though 

o.r.t!J(u I Zy ctllbodi.ed here.in. 

JS. PRIOR AGRBBDB�, .n-c. r�.s agreement sugersedea and 't&tes the 

;l.At:t1 o� any and all gr1or a�t:s ... .represent.at.tans and ·negot1at.1ons, and 

AJ.d prior agreements, representations md .negot:J.ations are hereb'g released 

aad termiaated. 

16. CAP'rIOl1S. · �he ca.pt.tens a� the .beginning 0£ eac:h puagrapb shall not 

be co.utrUed to 1.imit or n.U.tct tbe .Ju� ccntalned thezoin1 .tt being the 

.J.ntent.icm of t:be part.ta t:bllt .sud .capt:J.or.aa are emploged 1.1i.1'plg as a convenient 

Jada. 

17. BBJ.YBPl!'. f'bis agnemnt •Mll be bjnd:lng upcm and sJJa.µ J.nure to f:he 

�fit of the partjes, their 11uccassors .az:d IUISJ.gns. No astdgmmnt by the Beauty 

...St:IJool .ablllJ. � .made w.i t:hout 'tile prior It.ti tten agreemmt: of the DJ.str1at • 

.J.11. 11UBA'J!ION OF AGRBBBEN'P. i'h.1s c:ontract b!tween the .D:l.IJtr!ct and the 

.Beauty School shall bo ccmtinuowr '£zom this date. rbe durat.ion or tb:is ag.ieement 

· ar1 t'b .regard to 'finances shall be from July l, 1979, through Jwie 30, .l980. Sotb 

t:he llist.r:ict .and the Beauty St::bl::Jol shall, however, hat.ie �e rl"ght to t:em!nate 

"th1.a contract upm giving W'.ritt:en notice to t:be other at least n.:£-netg (90J days 

before tm date. 

8 



U,POIJ rth:Lc:b e:Lt1»r D1str1c:t or Beauty School t1es1res to terminate this contract. 

Nof:lt1 dJatamltng th• £oregoJ.ng, in case of termtnat1on as above stated, 

'the .BNutg School shall continue J.ts oblig&tion to those students already enrolled, 

vnf:jl "those atudents ha'8 ccmpletecf t:heJ.r traJliing and are qual1fied to take 

SUte eram1nations . 2'he DJ.str1ct w1ll pay the Beauty School for auch students 

u bereblbe£ore provJ.ded. 
• 

19. ·strr.1.RB ·AG�. -nds agreement oonta1ns all of the terms, c:ovenanta, 

ad cond1t1ons be'CWeen the _parties and no mod.tfi.ca.ltons, 11dditJ.ons, wa.tven or 

alteraeiorur -shall be b1ntling mi.less .tn wr.tt1ng and signed by the party agaJ.nst 

•bola the -.8amo .:t• sought ·to be .ordorced. 

rl1!s . et.in> . .agreement s.ball b$ subject to � approval of the DistrJ.ct 's 

program bJ Cosma1:.ology bg 'the Ill1no111 Community College Beard, the �llinoJ.s 

. JbUd of Vocsf:.icma.l .Bduc:atian .. and Rl!Jlutb1l.1ut.ton, the Ill1noJ.s Board of Higher 

:NttcatJon and the .tllino1s Depaz1:ment of Reg1tJtration and Education and Beauty 

Sabaol .aball at all times cam,Ply !!ith a_ppl1cable law, statutes, and ragulat.tons 

.aJ4 .blep .1n :force regu.trad .licenses as provided by the Ill.1nois Depart:me.nt of 

:.Jleg.U.:trat.to:.t ·ed Bduc:at1cm • c:ontbwe to ma.tntatn 11ccrec!!-tat:lon w:tth tlie Cosl7'0tQloW 

..acancuUrt1cm -eom:.n.is.sion. 



Zll flZDIBSS llllBUOF, � paz:t.1•• b.aft llctnunto set theJ.r bands 

ad sea.ls the da!I and J1e.tr iJ.rat above wr.ttten. 

BOARD OP RUS!'BBS OP COlllMtrn' CO� 
lJZS'mZ� NUllBBR 506 

ar ____ __. ____ �------------------

P:i:es.tdent 

Jf!nBS'.r: 

· socretazy - ao.rd of .1'rwrtmts 
Qnraznit!I College DJ.st.r.1ct NuaJber 506 

(SUL) 

r_HB SmRUllG SCIIOOL OP BBAVTY CU1ll'f1U, 
INC., AN ILLINOIS CORPORA2'ION 

.sr ______________ .,.....�------�--� 

President 

A'nBS'.t: 

Secretary 
Beauty School - Sterling 

(SDLJ 



SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 
-� 

i/:Y 
RURAL ROUTE ONE, DIXON, ILLINOIS 61021 

DATE July 23, 197 9_ 

.. EMORANDUM 

): 

�OM: 

Sauk Valley College Board of Trustees Meeting 

Dr. George E. Cole G,f. e. 

It has been recommended to me by Jim Strickland and 
Jan Kime that we approve the following addendum 
to our contract between Sauk Valley College and 
Community General Hospital: 

"3. 
b. The Hospital Radiology, Medical Laboratory 

and Nursing Departments will retain the 
responsibility of providing care to those 
patients assigned to students in the 
Radiology, Medical Laboratory, Practical 
Nursing and AD Nursing Programs." 

This is viewed as a very positive step forward in that it 
clearly places the responsibility for patient care upon the 
hospital, while at the same time it preserves the student 
status of the SVC student in training there.' 

RECOMMENDATION: Board approval of the attached addendum 
to· the contract between Sauk Valley College 
and Community General Hospital. 



.... 

Adci�um to Cooperative A$%�t Mit�u Sauk Valley Colleg� and 

CORl!lllmity General Hospital. 

3o 
b. The I:i.oapital Radiology, MMical Laboratory and Nursing l)(;?partmmt$ 

rill r�tain the reapouaib1lity of pr:oviding are to th@se patients 

.usipt!d to students in the ladioloSY, Medic.al Laboratory, Practical 

Sureiq Mel � Nursiq Programs. 

SAUi:. VALLEY COLLEGE 

:II' ________ ,_,,...,......._ ____ ..,_. ____ ___ 

l'J!S President 

me! Ccmmun:1t1. General pospital 

of the City of Sterling 
• Ct --· I 

11'..._ _______________________ __ 

rrs Administrator 

.JURe 29. 1979 
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Attachment 2 
Agenda Item I/SB 

July 20, 1979 
I lli no i s Communi�y Coll ege Bo ard 

PROPOSED FY 1980 COM MUNITY COLLEGE CREDIT APPORTIONMENT GRANTS , 

July 13, 1979 

FY 1979 
Approrr i a tions 

Cre dit Hour ltat e: 

Baccalaureate 
Busin e ss Occupati onal 
'l'echn:I cal . . Occupational 
Health Occupational 
G eneral Stud l es 

Tota l / Ave rag e Rate 

Cred i t Hour G rants 
E q ual i z a tion Grants 
D i sadvan tage d G rant s 

Tot�l Ap por tioriment 

Jle r. i si on Rules: 

$22.83 
15.40 
26.65 
42.04 

6.9 3  

$19.5 9  

$102,195,00() 
10,355,800 

3,800,000 

$116,350,800 

Enrollment Projectiono 173,900 FTR 
Rquipmunt ReplHcement.· - o � 

New P r o g ram Develop ment 
Inflationary Components 

$ 600,000 

Salary Increases 
Utility Increases 
Library Material Incre ase s 
General Cost Increases 

Adjustment for Increased 
Lor.al Revenue 

w 
� 

n.w: mfa 

6-10% 
16% 
10% 

4 1/ 2% 
-0-

6/29/79 - Rev. 7/13/79 

Original IDHE/ICCB 
Budge t Request 
w/ Salari es @ 7% 
J a_'!.!!!!_rr.._!_9'""'7.-9 

__ 

$26.66 
16.80 
25.86 
42.78 

6.61 

$21.13 

$107,139 ,400 
16,201,700 

5,0001000 

$128,3111,100 

169 ,000 F'fl� 
$ 2,000,000 
$ 400,000 

7% 
15% 
15% 

6% 
-o-

Gove rno r's Budge t 
w/ sal ari e s  @ 6.2% 
March 1 197 9 

$25.88 
16.31 
25.10 
4L53 
- 6. 4 2 

$20.51 

$102,768,700 
15,810,700 

,4,700,000 

$123,27 9 ,400 

167,000 Jt''l'I� 
$ 2,000,000 
$ 300,000 

6.2% 
16.5% 

15% 
6% 

-0-. 

Gove rno r's 
R e al lo cation 
w/ salari e s. @ 7% 
fil>ri l, 1979 

$26.52 
16.72 
25.72 
42.56 

6.58 

$21.02 

$105,326,700 
15'a1-0. 7 00 

4,700,000 

$125,837,400 

167,0()0 F'l'F. 
$ 2,000,000 
$ 300,000 

7% 
16.5% 

15% 
61: 

-0-

·Fi nal 
FY80 A pprop. 
_Q.uly 1979) 

$26.01 
16.39 
25.22 
41. 7 3 

6.45 

$20.61 

$103,252,400 
17,200,000* 

4 I 700 I 000 

$125'·152, 400 . 

167,000 FTE 
$ 2,000,000 

-0-

7 ... 1.5% 
16.5% 

15% 
6% 

$ -2,9 26,600 

6 / 6 / 7 9 - Rev . 
*Determined at 

1111 
the rate of 6¢ per semeste r cre di t  h our for e ach $1,000 for which a community college district wh ose 1977 

· 

• •• 1 -··- •,,,• •• ,•-1.r� \no t;;ba uu.mb&,..- Qf t;.\ie rJ ':rj,J:t's FY1978 resi dent FTE students is less thay $364,539.00. 



:9-, __ BE .CH.fl'�GED TO 1978-·:_79 FISCAL YEAP .• 

BILLS PAYABLE 

July 23, 1979 

EDUCATIONAL FUND 

l9-000-541 

�3-000-547 
L0-200-54:; 

-i8-000-550 

33-000- 54·1 
31-000-550 
L0-800-544 

rn--000-sso 

12-000-544 

)0-000-259 

DAILY GAZETTE 
·� u 

ROBERTS FT..OWERS & GIF'l'S 
SERVOMATION CORP. 

TR'i.'.-COUNT'l PRESS 

GEORGE COJ:.E 

MIC'.HAEL SEGUIN 
u u 

SVC PAYROJ:.L FUND 

POSTM.1\.STER 
SVC INSURllNCE FUND 

SVC PAYrtOLL FUND 
L0-800-54<1 

·1-000-sso 
vo:m CHECK #430[· written .June 

H rt ft 

32-000-522 DIRECTOR OF T..ABOR 

" 

� !Vi I NTERNAT I ONi\L 
BAKER & TAYLOR CO 
0MKEH & TAYLQR CO 
J1·\MES SARBER 

II 

Supplies ·- 13. SO 
Pub. Rela. - 189.00 
Supplies 
Services 
Pub. Rela. 
Expenses 
Reimb. 9 hrs. - 329.00 

43% 
4336 
4337 
4338 
4J39 

Travel - 20.70 4340 
6-29-79 Payroll 4341 
Postage meter 4342 
Inter-fund loan (Working Cash)4343 
Final 6/30/79 Payroll 4344 

-329 . 00 
-20.70 

2nd quarter unemp. 4345 

SUPPLIES 
SQ OKS 
BG OKS 

o, 0 () o. � 4 2 .o 0 
o. 0 IJ o. 5 it'.) .o 0 
o. (; () o . ..) !{5.0 (.I 
0, fj l 3, � '.:> 0 .u 0 
8. c 0 0,) l� 9.0 0 
2. (· 0 o. 5 :. 0 .0 0 
o. s 0 0, '.;> 3 0 .0 2 
0. 3 () o. 5 1-t 3 .0 0 
o. 6 0 o. 5 4 3 .0 0 
o. b () 0, ::; 3 0 .c 3 

£EHR ENS FLOWER SHED 
FLOR ENCE BERT�H 
�LACKHAWK OFFICE SUPPLY 
SUG<JTT I NOUS SUPPLY 

TRAVEL 
COIVMENCEMENT 

TRAVEL 
SERVI CE 
SUPPLHES 88.,79 
2.80 

o. 6 l u. ') '..J 0 .v 0 
3, c () o. 5 li 7 .o 0 
2. 0 () o. '...> 4 1.0 0 
0. ;_, 0 o. '.) 4 3 .0 0 
6, 0 0 o. 5 7 ::; .o 0 
:J, 0 0 0, 5 :,) 0 .o 0 
6, (J t.) 0, 5 i.{ 3 .o 0 
o. 7 ! 1, 5 4 :� .o 0 
o. c 1 �5. 5 4 3 .o 0 
-r., c 0 0, 5 4 7 .o 0 

.• 0 fj o. :;. 4 7 .o 0 1, (i (..1 o. :> l; 1.0 0 

i{ x x 
BRANDYWINE INN 

}\ x 
P R aeeKs 
BURR0UGHS CORP 
FRED S CARVER INC 
CENTRAL TELEPHONE ce 
NALTER CLEVENGER 
CAP!TOLPUDL INC 
CURTIN MATHESON SCIENTIFIC 
THE UAILY GAZETTE 

xx xxx xxxx 
x� xxx xxxx 
·Jt. VOKE CO 

LUNCHES 7059· 

26,,€>3 
PUB RELA 
SUPPL I ES 

SUPPLIES 
SERVICE 
TRAVEL 
SUPPLIES 

SUPPLIES· 

AO $ 51.,86 
AD 242 .. 9G 
�8ftPLI E'S 3:,�, 24 

··� . .., 

$ 202.50 

14.00 

293.56 
135.00 

66.00 

349.70 
187,399.76 

8,600.00 
15,000.00 
11,835.05 

·-349. 70 
223,545.87 

3,443.Tl 

4,346 8.22 
4.34 7 2:;.9.94 
4.3'+3 
4,349 

l,2 93.0� 
73.25 

4, 3 50 .121.00 
4,351 b.75 
4,3�2 35.03 

4,353 91.5 9 

4,354 33.62 
4,355 4.5 0 
4.3�6 1. 9'.:.>5.9 2 
4,357. 13.&0 
4,353 1, 6 3 :3.7 7 
4,359 59.80 
4,3oO l 9.50 
4,361 56.7 7 

�:3g� 3 �f :9� 



0, B 0 0, 5 4 2 .0 0 

3. 0 0 o. � 4 7 .o 0 
J. G 0 0, 5 4 LO u 
0, 8 l 3, 5 L• 3 .0 () 
3, 0 0 0, 5 4 7 .o 0 
0, 3 0 0, 5 L• 3 ,Q 0 
0, '..> 11. 5 43.0 0 
1. 0 0 o. 5 41.0 0 
2, 0 0 o. 5 5 0 .o 0 
o. 0 0 o. 5 4 3 .o 0 
o. 7 11. 5 4 3 .o 0 
o. 8 l l. 5 5 0 .o l 
7, 0 0 0, 5 '.) O.J 0 
0, 000,5 45.00 
o. 3 0 0. 5 4 3 .o 0 
o. 0 () o. 5 4 :; .o 0 
3, 0 0 o. 5 �) 0 .o 0 
0. :..-1 2. 5 3 0 .u 0 
o. 7 l 1. 5 4 3 .0 0 
o. 7 11. 5 43.0 0 
o. e l 6, 5 3 o .o o 
o. 300,5 43.0 0 
0, 6 U 0, � L1 3 .0 0 
1. 0 0 o. 5 41.0 0 
0, 1 (J 0, 5 4 3 .o 0 
0. 000,5 44.0 2 
2. 0 0 o. 5 b 5 .o 0 
0.117,550.00 

J, 3 1 o. 5 � 0 .o 0 
0, 31 6, 5 5 0 .o 0 
o. 418.5 :;o.o o 
5, 0 0 0, � G 2 .0 0 
o . .,5 () o. 5 3 0 .0 2 
a 0uo.5 4l.o o 
2.000,539.00 
6. 000,5 75.0 0 

. o. e o o. j 4 4 .o o 
I 8, 0 0 0, 5 4 9,0 0 

0, b l 2, 5 '.; 0 .J 2 
. 0. b () o. 5 4 3 .0 0 
. 2. c 0 o. � :;, 0 .J 0 

. 0, 300,'.> 43.0 0 
. 0, b l 6, 5 � 0 .v 0 
. o. 3 () 0, 5 4 3 .o 0 
I 2. V 0 o, � Q '.;) ,J 0 
? o. 0 () o. 5 3 0 .o 0 
; 2, () u o. 5 ($ 5 .0 0 
i 8, 0 0 O. 5 4 LO 0 
' 5, 0 0 0, 5 b 2 .0 0 

J !;, 0 0 0, 5 4 1.J 0 
" o. u l J, 5 4 3 .o 0 
� o. 0 u o. 5 4 5 .o 0 

o. c 0 o. 5 4 5 .0 0 
• 0, 7 11. 5 5 0 .� 0 
l Q, L� (; Q, 5 4 3 .0 0 
!. o. '.; () o. 5 4 3 .0 0 
l o. 6 0 o. 5 4 3 .o 0 

A B 91CK ce SUPPLIES 25046 
XX XXX XX SUPPLiES 511.15 

. Di XON CAMERA CENTER 5UPPl.I ES 
DIXON EVENING TELEGRAPH AD '3o60 

XX XXX XXXX ADS '71.45 
JIXQN GARAGE SUFPLY CO SUPPLIES 
EAGLE CERAMICS INC �iUPPLIES 
EASTMAN KODAK C© SUPPLIES 
RQBERT EOIS0N TRAVEL 

FISHER SCIENTIFIC ce SU�PLIES 343.25 
XX XXX XX SUPPLIES 25044 

DONALD FSSTER TRAVEL 11019 
XX XXX TRAVEL 3e45 

w H FREEMAN & ce B00KS 
FULFS TRUE VALUE HARDWARE SUPPLIES 
GALE RESEARCH CU B©QKS 
RALPH GELANDER TRAVEL 
VINCENT E G1LIERT SERVICE 
GINOERS HOSPITAL SUPPLY SUPPLIES 
GINDERS HISPITAL SUPPLY SUPPLIES 
STEVEN L GGLDMAN SPEAKER 
'N W GRAI NGER INC SUPPLIES 
HACH CHEMICAL CG SUPPLIES 
HASKELLS INC SUP PLIES 
HASK£LLS INC SUPPLIES 
HIGHSMITH C& SUPPL IE S 1040�8 

XXX XX EQUIPMENT 35208� 
KICHARO HeLTAM TRAVEL .7o21 

XX XXX TRAVEL 1206� 
XX XXX TRAVEL 51o0i 

XX XXXX TRAVEL 51075 
IBM CQRP EQUtP REN1AL 
IBM CORP SERVIC� �5o5G 

XX XXX SUPPLIES l'o20 
XX XXX SERVICE 4i.,9 

ILL BELL TELEPH@NE ·SERVICE 
7/15/79 �AVRQLL CHECK-�SEE AUGUST BILLS LIST 
ROSEMARY JGHNSQN REIMB 4 HRS 
JOSTENS DIPLOMAS 
JANET KI ME TRAVEL;., 
LAB GLASS INC SUPP��ES 
CAROL LINTQN TRAVEL 
ROBERT LOGEMANN SUPrLIES 
DAVID LOVEKIN TRAVEL 
MEANS SERVICES SUPPLIES 
MEOIX INC EQUIPMENT 
MIDWEST VISUAL EQUIPMENT SERVICE 81415 

XXX XXX XXXX . EQU I f>MENT 269. ·i 0 
MOORE BUSINESS FORMS INC SUPPLIES 
NCR CORPORATIQN EQUIP RENTAL 

NATIONAL COMPUTER SYSTEMS SUPPLIES 
NATL EDUCATlONAL CONCEPTS SUPPLIES 
NATL GEOGRAPlilC l\GGKS 
NATL TEXTSOOK CQ SOGKS 

HAROLD NELSON TRAVEL 
NORTHERN ILL UNIV SUPPLIES 6085 

XXX XX XXX SUFPLIES 7o95 
XXX XX XXXX SUPPLIES 53o1o 

4,364 
4,365 

4,366 
4,367 
4,368 
4,369 
£1, 3 7 0 

It, 3 71 

4,372 
4,3 73 
4,374 
4,375 
4,376 
4, 3 77 
4,373 
L�. 3 7 9 
''*· 3 8 0 
4,38! 
4,382 
4,383 
l.i.,3 84 

J.1,385 

4,386 
4,387 

4,383 
4,389 
4,390 
4,391 
l+,3 92 
4,393 
4,3 9!4 
4.3�5 
4,396 
14,3 97 
4,398 
4,399 

4.400 
4, '-• 01 
4, 1� 02 
4. '-• o:> 
4 Lf 84 
l-t:4 5 
4, li 06 
t4, 4 0 7 

4,4 08 

5 36.5 5 
13.03 

7 35.05 
47.23 

357.2 9 
5 00.40 

70.50 

36 S.6 9 

14.55 
142.0 9 

5.11 
46.7 9 
13;80 
20.00 
,� 7.6 6 
26.40 

150.00 
.lC4.84 

10.72 
:562 .2 5 

li,21 

456.8 9 

122.55 
! .. 26.4 8 

108.39 
l 59.8 0 

.oo 
100.50 

20.70 
4.75 

2 :'.iS.6 3 · 

9.00 
7.22 

32.50-
12.00 

V+0.00 

,:z9cr:2 5 
900 . .00· 

:;, J 16.6 0 
l 02.6 8 

i .. . 1, 5-5. ·5-
7.55 

51.60 

67.96 



). 300.5 43.0 0 
), B 0 0. 5 4 tt .0 0 
. 0 0 o. 5 4 7 .o 0 
-.J. 000.544.01 
), 0 0 0. 5 4 5 .o 0 
). 600, 5 43.0 0 
3, 0 0 Oi 5 5 0 .o 0 
), 0 0 0. 5 4 5 .o 0 
3. (Ju o. 5 4 7 .o 0 
), 0 0 0, 5 4 3 .o 0 
), 000,5 45.0 0 
). 7 1 l 5 4 3 .o 0 
2.000.541.00 
), 000,5 45.0 0 
). 7l1.5 30.00 
:>. 7 11. 5 43.0 0 
z. ooo.s �·o.o o 
5. ooo, 5 �o.o o 
3, 000.5 49.0 0 
t. () 0 0. 5 5 0 .o 0 
3. 0 0 o. 5 4 7 .v 0 
z. 0 u 0. 5 4 7 .o 0 
), 7 l 4, 5 ;. 0 .v 0 
), 300.� 43.U 0 
2. 000,5 93.0 0 
), B 0 0, 5 4 2 .O 0 
i. �oo.s 30.0 2 
). ..;; 0 Q, � '· 2 .0 0 
' b l 3, � 4 3 .o 0 

3, 0 () o. '.,) l� 1.0 0 
;t, 0 0 0, 5 L;. l .O G 
?. 0 0 0, � � l.O U 
�-. OC•O, 5 3 9.0 0 
J.:,1z.:;,i,;.3,oo 
:i, 0 G 0, 5 Lj 4 .O 2 
), tj 1 2. 5 5 c .o 1 
), 6 oo.s =-� c.o 0 
3, 000, St�. 9.C O 
l. 0 (.; o. 5 :; 6 .0 u 
!. 0 c o. :i 4 7 .c 0 
1.. 0 co. 5 q 1.0 0 
';, 0 G C, 5 � l .C- U 
;, 0 C C; ;::. � 4 ,c.; 2 
� 0 (, G, 5 -4 7 .� o 
� 0 G 0, 5 � 7 .C 0 
� 0 (J o. 5 4 7 .c 0 
5. 0 u o. :;. li 7 .c 0 
l. O O 0. 5 31 .G 0 
;. 0 0 o.: ,.,. Li .c 2 
J. ooo.� !{5.c t• 
� 3 oo, 5 Li-:s.o 0 

), 000,S 44.v 3 

t �88!; ��:� C:: 
, 0 0 0, 5 4 <; .0 0 

NOR.rMS e i L CGl 
JOHN OBAN!GN 
GGLE COUNTY LIFE 
OH�jAN I lAT I QN SF .AMER 
f'SG �UBL ce 
rERKIN ELMER CORP 

ALAN PFEIFER 
FRENTICE HALL MEDIA 
PROPHETST'-lWN ECHI 

QUESTAR 
QUICK F0X 
REf'E.RENCE LAIGRAT&RY 
R@CKWELL IARNES C@ 

SUPPLIES 
RE�MHs 3 HRS 
ADS 

STATES SSUPPL I ES 
9@@KS 

SUPFLIES 

TRAVEL 
IGIQKS 

ADS 

SUPPLIES 
liOl<S 
SUPPLIES 

R0SE DISC@UNT REC�RD STGRE 
SC i ENT IF IC PRQDlJCTS 

SUPPLIES 
&l@GKS 
SERVIGE 13fl .. e® 

xx xx xxxx 
CATtiERiNE SEAGREN 
MICHAEL SEGUIN 
SERVeMATl0N C@RF 

xxxx xxxx 
B F SHAW F'HlNTING cm 

x x 
STANLEY SHlftfOERT 
SIEG I LU NG� S Cfl 
SPt0N-R2VER CILLEGE 
GLENN SPUTE 
seM �QUl�MENT CENTER 

x x 
x 

x 
x 

x x 
x x 

x x 

x 

STERLING CAMERA CENTER 
x x ){ 

JAMES STRICKLAND 
SUNNY TRAVEL 
SWARTLEYS GREENH�USE 

x x 
TlMBER LAKE PLAVH�USE 
UARCQ 

x x 
VIDEG MASTERS INC 
W ! X N 
'111 J V M 
W H H L RAOUi 
'N S D R INC 

SUPPLIES 19u09 
TRAVEL 
TRAVEL 
GRAD DINNER 1o271o@O 
C�MMENCEMENT l18Q75 
FU& RELA 6. '10 
AD 54 .. 6@ 
TRAVEL 
SUPPLIES 
rugr1eN 
SUPPU ES 
SER\J!C£ 118.,©el 
SUPPLIES 1u8,3� 
5 .. 95 
66. 77 
l 0 25 
1863.51 
44,,80 
SUFPLlES 12,o94 
1@oi8 
TRAVEi,. 

TRAVEL-WELi.ER 
CGMMENCEMENT 4�u0� 
FLIWERS 2.S.,50 
�U� RELA 
SUPPLIES 1058.68 
219.3� 
SUPPLIES 

. t3Ul3 RELA 
PUID RELA 
fiUG RELA 
\»UE HELA 

WARD WARD MUR RlW PACE 
WARRi::N RAOIQ CG 

& ,JOitN�HIN SERV a CES 

WEST PUBL CG 
w .i LLETT HGF FM�.N & "·As sec 

XERIQX CORP 
S��O�E9��PCASH 

x x x 
SVC IMIDREST FUND 

CKS .  #4335-4345 

SUPPLIES 
lHWKS 
SUF>p>L�ES 

SUfiPL!ES 

sH��t:lf� ios1 
3� 12 
Mi SC EXPENSES 

TOTAL EDUCATIOl'i!AL FUND FOR JUld 

l.i-,409 
4.410 
4,411 
4.412 
L�, 4 13 
4,414 
4,415 
4,416 
4,4 l 7 
4,4 13 
4.419 
4,420 
4,421 
4,422 

4,423 
4,4 21.} 
'-l·. 4 25 

4,426 

l-f,4 27 
4,428 
4,429 
4,430 
4,431 

4,432 

4,433 
4,4 31.t 
4,435 

4,436 
4,437 

4,4 3S 
4.'� 3 9 
4, 4 40 
4,441 
4,442 
4,443 
4,4411 
4, 445 
4,446 
4,447 

l�, 4 4 8 
4,449 

Li,li � 0 
4,451 

17.65 
84.50" 

l 62.00-
25.00 
3 9.()0 
12.98 
24.10 . 

895.50 
72400 
54.50 
21.22 

7.00 
5 48.90 

J.3.8 8 

14 9.09 
8.55 -

36.65 

1. 3 8 9.7 5 

61.20 
35.J.+ 0 
30.J.•b 

4 li 0.2 3 
!•6.7 5 

1, 4 17.7 8 

13 7.02 
4.50 

2 70.00 

665 0 
90.00 

1,277.99 
:J., 071.18 

3 00.00 
297.00 
100.00 
36145 0 
625J)0 

66.4 9 
153.00 

7.20 

L}c 950 
1.177.64 

'-<r.6 3 
8 01.9 7 

28c6t35.94 
226;989.64 

$ 255,675.5!3 



TO 'BE CHARGED TO 1978-79 FISCAL YEl\R. --

INSURl\NCE FUND 

892-000·-565 SVC EDUCATIONAL l"UND Tort Liability l 

TO'l�AL INSURANC!.!� FUND FOR JULY 

BUILDING FUND 

270-000-544 DAIJ::,Y GAZETTE Ads 
270-000-544 JlAIRFAX HARDWARE Supplies 
270-000-544 u;E E'.S. INC. Gas 
271-000-,530 !•iONTC":iOM:ERY El.EVATOR co. Service 
276-000-571 NORTHERN ILL. GAS CO. Serv:i.ce 
271-000-530 ROCK VALLEY DISPOSAL Service 

0, 0 0 o.:; 44 .o 0 
o. 0 0 o. 5 4 4 .o (; 
g: 888:� ��:8 8 
0. 0 0 0, 5 4 4 .. o 0 
o. 0 0 o. 5 41.1 .1) 0 
o. (i u o. 5 4 i.� .o 0 
o. ouo, 5 44.0 0 
o. 000,5 4£ •• 0 0 
o. 0 0 0, 5 l+ l.� .J 0 
o. (j 0 o. 5 8 7 .o 0 
0. 0 0 o. 5 t� 4 .o 0 
o. 000.::> :io.o o 
o. vvo.5 44.0 o 
o. 0 u o. � l� l.� ,;; 0 
o. 0 u o. � 4 !1 .v 0 
b, 000,5 71.0 0 
6. Ci 0 o. 5 7 1.,1 0 
o, 0 iJ o. 5 1-t-lf,0 0 
1. Quo. 5 3 0.0 0 
1. sog.:; 30.J 0 � u ,:J 44,\) u 
0, 0 0 0. 5 4 4 .o 0 
'), c 0 0. !':> 41,. .o 0 
0, (.; V 0. '.;I I� l.; .0 0 
o. (; 0 0, => b 7 .u 0 
0. 000.5 44,,1) 0 
o. ooo. 5 Li4.v o 
0, (J 0 0, � Ll 4 .0 0 

e;::NTLEY & S0N 
a::NTLEY & �iaN 
8������E���l;N�87 ��� CS 
Ci\ C:SCENT ELECTfU C CO 
TH£ DAILY GAZETTE 
QIX@N EVENING TELEGr�APH 
Jl XSN PAI NT C� 

DI X,CN SW i MM I NG �Gel. SUPPLY 
FAIRFAX HAROWAKE 
FORSTER IMPLEMENT 

F�RSTER IMPLEMENT 

GLADYS GUNTL.E 
lNK SMITH INC 
LEE F S ' 
M©ftGAN LiNEN SE�VICE 
N0RTK£RN ILL GAS Cl 
NORTHERN ILL GAS ce 
P & W SUPPLY 
fWCKF ©RO FENCE CO 
�OCK VALLEY Dl.SPOSAL 
JOSEPH RYERSON CO 
SVC EDUC FUND 
SCHAUQ SYSTEM SERVICE 
SEARS ROEBUCK & ce 
SQRENSEN �LOG SERV�CES 
TRACTGH SUPPLY ca 
TWiN ClTY PRUDUCE 
SVC PETTY CASH 

Cks. #5553··5558 
"'<Yl').n. r:inTT.nnJf'! "Fm,1n Fr'!P. :rnr.v 

SUf>PLIES 

SUfi'PLI ES 
SUPPl.iES 
SERVtC£ 
SUPPLIES 
SUf'PLiES 
SUPfl'L!ES 
SUPPLIES 

SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 
EC{UlPMENT 
SUFf>LIES 
TRAVEL 
SU?FLf ES 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPL I ES 
SERViCE 
SERVICE 
SUt°PLiES 
F@STS 

SERVICE �U?��t I Ee:: 
SOPfli It.� 

5553 
5554 
5555 
5556 
5557 
5558 

SUP('JU ES 
SUPFLIES 
i:QUI PMENT 
SU!l>PllES 
SUt°FL!ES 
SUFP"L3ES 

rnsss�-:-void) ; 
j 

$ 23,194.CO 

$ 23,194.00 

$ 22.,15 
3. -�o 

266.92 
433.55 

3 1.67 
ss.no 

5,559 
5,560 
5, 5 61. 
5.562 
5,563 
5.564 
5,565 
5,506 
5,567 
5,563 
5,569 

5,570 

5,571 
5,572 
5,5 7:-J 

.. 5,5.7!� 
5,575 
5,576 
5,577 
5.�78 
5,5 7 9 
�:�g� 

1,218.C� 
l.1 7 O .. Oil 

7.36 
9,660.� 8 

;! 02.3 8 
19.7 0 
1.0.06 
25.3& 
50.00 

4.10 
665.45 

43.10 
2.10 

120:35 
910.7 3 
10L98 
131.9 8 

�-. 0 ]. 9.7 9 
19.00 

.,700.00 
49.00 

1, og�:t 9 
5, �) 8 2 4 l� 0. 9 4 
5, 5 8 4 ;t 01.4 7 
5, 5 8 .5 . ., 2 6 9,0 8 
5,5d6· 14.76 
5, 5 8 T ·:•, 1'-l 5 9 .2 0 
.:: r.. s'-l Td j+ :;>,_,, '·I-··· k 2ti. • /. 812.69 

:;Q-8,°9-S'b."ifr 



i'O BE CHARGED TO 1978-79 FISCAL YEAR. 

390-000-584-02 

390-000-584-02 

----

SITE AND CONSTRUCTION FUND 

RATHS, RATHS & JOHNSON 
HONEYWELL, I.NC. 

Services 
Equip. 

TOTAL SITE & CONSTRUCTION FOR JULY 

616 
.617 

$1,775.73 
l 0. 7] 7......Q.O_ 

$12,492.73 



IMPRES'l' FUND 
---·-.. ----

138-000-541 

110-712-550 

ll.0-8.13-543 

138-000-541 

192-000-544 

110-316-543 

138-000-541 

191-000-549 

181-000-550 

191-000-549 

192-000-544 

110-316-543 

120-000-544-01 

110-316-543 

120-000-544-01 

192-000-544 

196-000-543 

Illinois Women's l.\.genda 
Janet Ki.me 
Kathy Yount 

Natl. Computer Systems 
United Parcel Service 
N.O.H.S.E. 
N.A.S.F.A.A. 

Marilyn Vinson 
Roe� Falls Chamber of Commerce 
Chadwick. Americ�.n Legion 
United Parcel Service 
N.O.H.S.E. 

Catalog Ca.rd Corporation 
Human Sciense.;t; Press 

Fortune 
United Parcel Service 
Foundation News 

Newsletter 
Supplies 
Supplies 
Scori.�1;- s.::�:i:v:i.co 

Service 
Membership 
Dues 
Supplies 
Luncheon-Cole 
Election rental 
Service 
Membership 
Coupons 
Subscr. 
Subscr. 
Service 
Subscr. 

Total for FJ:d..mbursero.ent. � EDUCATIONAL FUND 

Balance in fund - 2222.03 

Disbursements _8..Q!.:. 97 "' 
Total in fund 3024.00 

4736 $ 12.00 

4737 10.10 
4738 9.01 
-�73'.J '�;.' \..:0 
4740 5.74 

4741 20.00 

4742 150.00 

4743 13.38 
4744 €.SO 
4745 25.00 

4746 2.00 

4747 20.00 

4748 392.00 
4749 18.00 

4750 52,00 
4751 9.24 

4752 2C. 00 
------·--

$ 801.':.7 



TREASURER'S 
-------

REPORT 
... 

June 30, 1979 

JCATIONAL FUND 

:lance on Hand End of May, 1979 

tal Available 

-sbursements: 

Taxes 
Charge-Back Revenue 
Federal Work Study 
Tuition- Spring 
Graduation Fees 
Transcript Fees 
Other Revenue 
Expenditure Credit 

Expenses for June 

=lance on Hand End of JWle, 1979 

..:..DING FUND 

�lance on Hand End of May, 1979 

tal Available 

1C1Sbursements: 

Truces 
Misc. Revenue 
Exp. Credits 

Expenses for June 

lance on Hand End of .:rune, 1979 

136,925.14 
l,850.88 

19,315.12 
155,866.40 

112.00 
150.00 
861. 94 

__2,437.82 

65,796.20 
450.00 
181.33 

$ 334 v 545. ()6 

3 .i 7 I :�J.2�:.19._ 

$ 652, J6,L 96 

$ 31,309.10 

$ 97�736.63 

$ 8,077.23 





lance on l-Yand End of May, 1979 

tal Ava.ilahle 

Facilities Revenue 

Interest on In�1eistments 

Investments 

Exf£nses for ,June 

lance on Hand End of June, 1979 

TE AND CONSTRUCTION FUND ·- Harris Trust 

lance on Hand End of May, 1979 

sbursements: 

lance on Hand End of June, 1979 

lance on Hand End of May, 1979 

�iE._ts:_ 

tal Available 

sbursements: 
-------

Taxes 
Intere•�t on Investments 

Investl�tents 

Bond Interest 
Service Charges 

Repay Educ" Fund 

.lance on Hand End of June, 1979 

6,025.-00 

2,1103 .. 48 
--�..L�ys. 2 o_ 

96,955.95 

_ 1�3·'!:?. 

1,054.88 
31,275.00 

42,50 
2.!._000, 00 

• 

$ 32,393 .. 73 

, .. 
•? 6,811. J9 

-·O·-

-o-

$ 37 '346. �\�) 

... 

-·--����----;;> 

$ J.35,585.73 

$ 37 '372. ?8 

$ - 98,213"..��--
------·�--·· 



lance on Hand End o.f May, 1979 

Taxes 

Interest on Invesbnents 

t.al Available 

:>bm;seinent.s: 
Investments 

lance on Hand End of J1me, 1979 

lance on Hand End of May, 1979 

Interest on Inve���ents 

t.al Available 

sbursements: 
In�1estments 

mce on Hand End of June, J.979 

lance on Hand End of May, 1979 

'l'axea 
Loan froi;1 W9rking Ca.sh 

cal Available 

Jhursements: 

lance on. Hand End of June,. 1979 

.l,496.38 
290.29 

290.29 

4r383.70 
_15, 0!?£.:.22. 

695.5). 

$ 2,482.1:3 

290,.2� 

$ 18,566.00 

$ 12,.170.25 

$ 31,553.95 



rtificate of Deposit 

rtificate of Deposit 

rtificate of Deposit 

me··Open Deposit 

me-Ope:n Deposit 

:me-Op6!:n Deposit 

rtifi;::ate of Deposit 

ttif.icate of Deposit 

r.tificate of Deposit 

me-Open De.riosi t 

rtificate of Deposit 

rtificate of Deposit 

* * * * * * * * * 

FUNDS INVESTED 

B & I #1 
s & c 

Working Cash 
B & I #2 
s & c 

B & I #1 
s & c 

B & I #1 
s & c 

s & c 

Working Cash 

s & c 

TOTAL Ill.'VESTED 

11-20."."'79 
8-17-79 
7-13-79 

5-28-80 

11-19-79 

12-15· .. 79 

�i�28-30 

7··28-79 

8-16-79 

$134,470¢01 
110/'133 • 8Q 

217�652,24 

24,828035 

100, 000" 0') 

15,250.HG 

52,403048 

45,000oOO 

206,520 .. 56 
100.00Cl.OC\ 

285r8l7o28 

... 2Ql, J.)O_" '71. --·-· 

$1,493�807.23 



SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 

!�.�51.::. .. !iQ.fil<;STTJDY Fl� 

Yeax: _EnMng June_.lQ..2..J..21! 

Ca.ah on Band • • • • • • • • • .. • • • • • • • • • • • .. $ {11>463. 52) 
Work.study Awards Receivable f�om Fed. Gov. 1978-79 • • • -0-

Work.study Awards Capital 1978-·79 . . . . . . . . . . .. . .  . 

Workstudy Awards Paid 1978-79 • • • • • • • • •  ll;7, 135.00 
E.O.G. Funds Receivable from Fed. Gov. 1978-79 • • • • ., ·-0-
Initial E.O.G. Awards Capital 1918-79 
Initial E.O.G. Awards Paid 1978-·79 • • • • •  

Renewal EoO.G. Awards Capital 1978-79 • • • • 

Re11ewal E.O.G .. Awards Paid 1978-79 • • • • • • • • • • 

Basic E.O .. G. Awards Rec. ft:om Fed. Gov. 1978-79. 
Basic E.O.G. Awards Capital 1.978-79. 
Basic E.O.G. Awards Pai<l 1978-79 • • • .• • • • • •  

Inactive Federal Gr.ants. • • • • • • • . . 

� . 0 .., 

17s280.64 

25,193.00 
35�346.54 

• • •  163�383.42 
398092 

�� 

$147�135.00 

17,346000 

25�193.00 

197,600.00 



J 

ASSETS: 

---
SAUK VALLEY COLLEGE 

-·-

BALANCE SHEET 

Cash in Bank #lo • • • • • • o o • • 0 0 0 0 o O D o G 0$ .09 
Cash in Bank /12. • • • • • • • • • •  0 • Q • 173.62 

Notes Receivable #lo • •  o • 

Notes Receivable #2. . . 

• 0 Q • • • • • •  0 • •  10361.87 
0 • 0 • • • • 0 • • 0 • 338.00 

D�e FrOJil Student Activity Fund • • • • o o o o 5llo03 

Fund Equity #1 • 

Net t.oss fl 1. • 

Fund Equity 112 
Net Loss U2. • • 

INCOME: 

• • 0 

Interest Income 01 • • 

Bad Debts Repaid #1 

. . . 

0 • Q 

o .$2,838.27 o n 

• • •  (l,182.97) 

0 • .$1,392.18 • •  0 • 

·-�2.87) • • .  

PROFIT AND LOSS 

0 • • • •  $ 130.42 • • •  

287.00. 
I11tereet Inc�me 02 • 

Bad Debts Re,a.id #2c 
0 • • .$ 37.13. 0 • 

EXPENSES: 
--

Bad Debts 1/L • 

Bad Debts 112. . . 

• • .�.Q.:..QQ.. 0 • 

o o • o • o o o  

NET LOSS #1. o o o o o o a o o . . 

NB'li' LOSS 12. · • 

d 0 • 0 

$22384 .• GJ 

.$1,655.30 

0 0 $1,600.39 
. $ 950.00 

(�b.21) 

• 0 0 • ($ 6.�:.[t> 



!��f.: V ALLh"Y COLLEGE B�OKSTORF. 

B.ALANCE SHEET 

June 30, 1979 

ASSETS: 
�--· 

Cash in Bank .,, O • ll •  tt Q  O • • D • • O  O Q � • • O •  • e "'  � o •  w O. • o c  • o •  • ., 

Petty Cash o o o a o o o • • • • o • o o o o o a o • • • • � a o e � a • o o o • • • • o  

Accounts Recei�able •a • • •• • • O • • • • • • • o • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

Accounts Receivable ·- Educational Fund • • • • • • • • • • •  

Merchandise Inventory 6-30-79 • • • • • • • • • • • • •  � • • • • • •  

Investments u o � Q � • o Q � • a � • o o c D o o o o • o • � · · • • • • o • • • · • � 

$ 51,008.29 
500.00 

19,216.38 
161l.50 

56,357.lS 

-2.��.4.64_ 

Total Asse·te � o I') • • • •  .,, ,.. ... o o i:t CJ • 1(1 o o • •  "' • o • "' •
.

• •  :J • e u " . . .. . . .. .  "' .  o $183, 895. 99 . =-=-�·========== 

LIABILITIES: 

Accounts Payable o � • · • • • • • o � • • o o o • • n • • • • � • o • • · · � · �  $ 841&38 
Accounts Payable - Student Activities • • • • • • • • • • • •  __ ,.216. 00 _ 

Total Liabilities " r.J  • •  °' ., .  o Q o � • •  Q u • • • • • • • • � .. C> ···""··· u .... o • "' tJ  w. $ 1,777.38 

� EQUITY: 

Fund Equity 7-1-78 o n .o o • u it • • • o • o • o • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •  $154s U«7 .29 

Ad.d Net Pro?:1t 0 � <to>  0 () 0 tr 0 • • •  ". a .  1111 D 0 0 • • •  0 "'  ilt � QI  0 .  0 e IO .... • ... 27,jSL.32 

Total Fund Equity .6-30-79 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • .• • • • • • • • •  $182,118.61 

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND FUND EQUITY " • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •  � • • • • .. • • • • l 183, 81_5� 



REVElWE; --
Textbt'>ok 

. ..... 
SAUK 

�......... 
VALLEY COLL.EGE BOOKSTORE 

PRO:F'tT AND LOSS ST17.TEll4:ENT 

July 1, 1978 �- Jt1•l�· 30, 1979 

• • ,. 4 II C D 4t • • •  � • I' II • � (I •1 0 • 'f 0 It • • .,, .. .  • 'l If' 

Supplies 
lli.acellsueous Sales 
Paperback Sales 
Used Hook Sales 

Salet:; 
Sales • • • • • • • • • • • c:t ci • • • • • C. <= • • ti ,, • • • o 4 • r> • • • • • • e Q  

Collected Sales Tax 
Investment Income 
Other Income 

• " • • • • • • • • • " • • • &1 • .- ti • • c  

o r.1 1� "' • • • •.1 • •  

., . .. .  � • o e e ·> 

• • .,.. • c. u • " c u  

$160)348.12 

18�78L97 
12.49.5.03 

3,97.S.29 

9 .47.'L 38 
9 ,59i'. 04 
2, 74fL44 

44'1" 24 
----

Total Re.venue • • • a 4 • .. � • "'° " • • Jo • • 4 • .- u 4 • 11 o o I> • I(,} • rt � ·� • • t a • • e a � • • • � ,, £ • • • �' fl • • • ii to • o=o <I.I � 

COST OF SAt .• ES : 
-·-Beginning Mds. Inveutocy 7-1-78 ·····�-$ 45�443.60 

• • • • • • • • • • • • • · • • • • • •  133,187.45 Textbook Purchased 
Supplies Purchased 
Mi�cell::meoua l'urcha.sed, 
Pa:per?ad�s i:"urr.haaed 
Used :Books llltt:chased • • • • •  ,. • • • • •  , • • •  

Sales Te.l� Paid • .,. • " It • c. ... " .. • , • •  & � . . . . .. ..  " 

}i�tch.a.ndise Available. for Sule 

Leas '!:nding Merchandise fo.ventory 6-30--n 

12,283.37. 
ll,122..59 

3' 717 .6:1 
7,%2.4/' 
9,:.';99.f>O 

Cost of Goods Sold 0 • • .a • • a (I S • $ .. U (I e • .._ Ii • • 'I' • 8 • '1 .. • II '"' <; 0 ., � • 0 e <:J � It " • 9 0 � "' 0 ii' 40 "' I' .t. -.' .I I> 'I' 

GROSS PROFIT 

S.elariell & Wages ... ..... •' ... - .... .. . �· •l .. (,I ' 

T�ansTHJJrt.at:ion . .. :1 ... .. ..., � � r. 'l � "" . ..  ., .. .,. � • • •  o o .. 

�;�.ippliea C:�f)ense� "' .. ..  � � • .G. o .., ·1! .., . . ... ... ·' Qo & ... . .  " ., . ..  (I) ., • 

1:.quipiner"t ... . .... . .  " • •  Q ,)  .. . .. Iii ... . -n !t • .._ . .. .... " .a  • •  ,., • ,. u .. {'lo " .. ..  _ fo .  

Tra.v�l Ex:peti\81-l ... . .,. o ,. .. ( .. • •  ., .. .  'I' � • t"- • •  .u . ..  l,t '!< • o • '" ., • ,. 'l- ,.. ... . � {'j � � • 

'rele·phone , . . . . . . ... . . 11 .. . . .. . . .  f, .. .  " \) e .a • � .. .  � • � ,,. c b • • •  '111 � • 0 .. "' (! 

)ues ft Supscriptions 
f)ther Expet.tsia o ·t • •  �· ,., " .  t) o • •  , Ii> • •  .,. .• 6 It «t,• • .., • •  C» ""  .. .  °' .  '° ... . ... . t< .. .  

BJ:td Debts 

94t. 2;, 
2�2ifl. u 

J.l!:i. 54. 
1}.'; .60 
145.00 
$40,71. 
301�. Q8 

;:.!8sh Over & Under • 1t • • • ,., � • • • • i> "" • • ot • o • • c. & ., " • t.i • • � • w • "  [!1142 
--� ..... ··---��-----

Total.Expenses 

NET f'ROFIT • 0 0 • � ., • • "" Q A • 9 '1 4 � 4- • oJ • • C • • e 0 !I " o 0 I) 11 � 9 • • • .. ., • O .0 • • • • • e 'l t'> • � ,, •:1 .- I' 11 .to • • • c flo 
� 

$217 ,863�1: 

$166, 26t� • .50 

51,59�h01 

$ 24,24L69 



June 30� 1979 - Final Prior to Atidit 

Cala.nce on Hand - June 30, 1979 - Pri.or to Audit 

J. v. 120 

J.V. 121 

Bala.nee on Rand - June 30, l.979 - Final Prior to Audit 

§'l'�i!_.Pi? l!Q.)��!PENSE 

.rn!NT ACTIJIT!� 

$103,881.92 

(lS.00 

5,0(• 

ACTIVITIES ·------·---·-------··- ·- -·----�gu�----... -. -

Compreh.enaive Fee Im::m11e 
Athletic Income 
Drama Income 
Student Activity Income 

·student Newspaper Income 
I�ilm Income 
C:ash Over & Under 
Other Income-Student Activity Fund Only 
'l'OTAJ,, INCOME 

Athletic Expense 
Cheerleaders & Pon Pom Expense 
Speech Activ-lties/Reader.a Theatre 
Drama Expense 
Mtisic Expense 
Student Activity Expe-nae 
Student Newapa:per Expense 
Associated Student Board 
Musical 
Wcnuen' s Intercollegiate Act. 
1.ntramura1s-Coed 
!;vc Clubs 
:F:Llm Coonnission. 
Art Exhibitions 
Contingency Ex·pense/Equipment 
Contingencies/Non-·Budgeted 

'l'OTAL EXPENSE 

BUDGE'£ 
-----

$17,040.00 
370.00 

4,000.00 
2,t�OOaOO 
2,870.00 

10,035.00 
1+,000.00 
2,:1.00.00 
2,000.00 
9,000�00 

300.00 
22500.00 
2,000.00 

300.00 
. J�00.,00 

--�Q 
. $59,605.00 

$17,223.37 . 

314.13 
3,938.13 
2,166 .. 12 
2,847.22 
9;844.54 
3,039�24 

783.61 
2,121. 92 
8t989.05 

181,.50 
l,":%{L99 
11)943c92 

.130 . 00 
1,033�74 

___ :.Q.:_ • 

Excess of Expenditures 
over Rev�nue, as of 
J'une 30, 1979 

$47 �811.4:i 
492.00 

1�436.0U 
3,:343.25 

/>76. 59 
174.80 

23.95 
9.00 

·$s3;=-r61:1�� 



, .,,.,.,,..- ,

RESTRICTED .J:!;rRPOSi?S ..f� 

,ST�'J:EMEN1.' �SE±��-ANI!. �lA't!Ila_if_'!:rns 

.!� - PRIOR. TO A'U1!,.l.! 

:!.�}0.2.. 1979 

:�T-�S--·--� .. l\EV.Qh���CY J.?UND i;..IA!l..!f!JIEL�---------M19.��!..�----··· 

Cash in Bank $103,871.92 

TOTAL ASSETS: $159179�.94_ 

Due Educational Fund 
Due Building Fund 
Due Student Loan Fv..nd 
Due Bookstore 
Def erred Income ' 

$103,238.65 
205e24 
51.1.03 
995.80 

_,.,....4,555.78 

RESTRICTED AGENCY FUND LIAB!T .. 1'£IES 
. i0....,..-...., - I .....,...,,._,.�· 

Child Care Operations $ (1,709.78) 
Parking 

· 

H ,063.67 
Recreation Room Fund 4.609.93 
Student l.ocker Fund 254 .. 40 
Land Lab 2,936.75 
Community SeTtVi�es 99352.68 
Child Care Center l,l>94.39 
EM!A Grant (li615.00) 
Photography Supplies 1,382.74 
LPN Supplies 5,869.42 
Book Txs.naactions 3. 00 
Law Enforcement Grant 837.00 

Nursing Cap:i.tation 12� .05 
1978-79 Disadvantaged Grant 1,328.22 
CETA Public Se:x:viees (322.34) 
Ill. Humanities Grant (1.21) 
Miscellaneous Ac.count 298.65 
Student: Clubs 1 ,:i13.61 
Adult Les'tning Rook Charges 117 .. 06 
Community Theatre 293.46 
College Van 1�374.08 

Health Students Acd.dent !ns. 13.25 
Horticulture/Greenhouse . __ _: _ _700. 00 

� EQ_UIP'l'Y 

July 1, 1978 $12,729.37 
Excess of Expend:i.tures over. 

Revenue� as of June 30, 1979 

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND EQUI'I:'Y 

$109,506 • .50 

3�, 7 l.5.03 



SAL"TK VALLEY COLI.EGE BUDGET REPORT 

EDUCA'l'IO!\IAL FUND 

'l'otal 
Acco.unt Ex�enditures To Date 

®C v ·or BU Si NESS. SPl-,,AR�ES 100 f 709�·50 l00,70�.50 
OUVOF BUS CON'fR SERV 3.3 32.16 3.3 32.1 b 
DiV OF BUS SUPP!b U ES 3. 7 13.93 3.713.93 
mv OF BUS CONF & MEET!·NGS 5 55.98 555.98 

f 000 SERV CONfR SERV 190.00 1 90.00 
Fooe SERV SIJ!P� I ES t 31.55 1 31.55 
F 009 SE RV CONf & MEE n NGS 100.05 1 oo.cs 
ORV Of AGRIC SAlARi ES 18.2 25.00 18.2 25.00 
rn v or AGRI C CONTR SERV .oo 
muv or AGR9C SIJP Pll � ES 1.5 30.7 8 1.s 3o.7 a 
08 v OF AGR� C CONf & MEETINGS .oo 
!1f v Of' !iNiiiiUS ED Sl\t. AR� ES l08:C7.0eor-.1 100, 0"?5·. iiC.• 
GuV OF �NiaUIS EB CONTR SERV 9 80.35 Y�O.::>:> 
liH V OF !�BUS EQ SUPPliES 12.3 19.93 12.319.9'3 
muv Of' �NU3US EB CONf' & MEETINGS 1.0 78.16 1.0 78.16 
!!\!DUS El) EQ.U� PME NT 1 73 .24 173.24 
COSME TOLOG'ti' CONl'R SE RV 33.0 40.28 33.0 40.2d 
COSME'iiOfbOGY SUPPl U ES .oo 
COSME f Ol COf\Jf & MEETINGS 19.SO 19.80 
MUMt\N SERV i CES AQMn N SAlARVE$ l 9.412.00 19,412.CO 
HUMAN SERV CO�TR SERV .oo 
HUMAN SERV SUPPl I ES 1.3 33.43 1.3 33.48 
HL'MA� SERV CONF & MEEf�NGS 2 64.l 7 264.17 
D�V OF soc SCij SAlAR�ES 91.2 75.00 91,275.CO 
Q� V OF soc SC� SUPPl I ES 1.5 o0.53 1.560.53 
mv Of soc SC� CONF & MEETftNGS 1.0 t 7.71 1.0 1 7.71 
CIHM JUS ff NS"fR SALARIES 2 7,7 32.50 27. 7 32.50 
CR�M JUS COi\ffR SERV .oo 
CR�M JUS SUPPli ES 1.b 15.04 1.01 s.04 
CRuM JUS CONF & MEEf�NGS 2 92.46 292.46 
llBRARV TECH SLllPPli ES .oo 
DIV OF Fi RE SCI CON TR SE'. RV 28.00 28.CO 
OIV or .f'; RE SC� SLDPPl I ES . 1.265.10 1.265.10 
m1v OF FIRE SCI CONF & Pv'EETINGS 1 24.35 1 24.35 
Q�V Of' HUMAl\H n ES SAlARiES 152.250.00 152.250.00 

. 

Prev. Mo. 

To Date 

. 102.126.91 
3.3 32.16 
3.457.08 

5 55.98 
190.00 
131.55 

92.85 
14.4 a o.o5 

1.512.19 

82.659.28 
98Q.35 

11.914.64 
1.0 78.16 

3 3.3 56.96 

120 
1 a603.C9 

1.3 05.51 
213.17 

79,977.84 
l.48Q.93 

1.01 7 .71 
2&.5 26.25 

1.615.C4 
4 25.51 

28.00 
1.2 65.10 

1 24.35 
145.562.31 

- .. Final June : ,30 f 1979 Prior i;9 A�t 

.

This r--!o. Budget 

: L41i ,'�1 -:_r 1o1.6 oa.oo 
.oo 

256.85 

. oo ·. 
.oo .. ,.,. 
.o o -. 

7.20 
3. 7 44.95 

'· 
.oo 

'18.59 
.on 

2ti,41S. ·1:.. 
.oo 

4 05.29 
.co 

i 7 3.21� 
3 16.6 8 CR 

.po 
12.:00 

8 08.91 -· 

.00""7° 
27.97 
51.00 

11.7.97.1 b 
79.65 

.oo 
1.2 06.25 

.01') 

.oo 
133.05 CR 

.oo 

.co 

.oo 

.o� 
6.f.>87.6 

3.8 oo.oo 
. 3.850.CO 

' 1  1.148.00 . 
3 50.00 
949.00 
212.00 

17,975.00 
. 165.CO 

�- 1,3 9o.co 
468.CO 

1_0 3.4 oo.oo 
1. 9 oo .oo 

12. 7 28.00 
1.496.CO 

23.256.CO 
1 oo.oo 

42.00 
19.412.00 

350.00 
1.2 oo.oo 

4 67.CO 
86.225.00 

1.9 42.CO 
952.00 

31.0 50.00 
200.co 

1.S 93.00 
8 50.CO 
250.00 
1 oo.co 

1.5 75.00 
3 40.CO 

14 3.7 25.00 

Unexpa!l_?.ed 

29� .. s� 

4 67.84 
1 36.07 
592.02 
160.00 
817�45 
111.95 
2 50.00 .GB 
165.00-
11i 0.7 ed' 
468.00 

.f,S°J'.:h OOcr 
9 i 9.65, .. 
4 08.C'J/ 
417.a.4-� 
1;-73.24 CR 

'J, 7·84.28 CR 

l oo.oo 
22.20 

.oo 
350.00 
1 33.48 C.R 

2 02,83 
5.0 5 0.CO CR 

381 .4 2 
65.71 CR 

3.31 7.50 
2 oo.oo 
277.96 
557.54 
250.00 

72.00 
3 09.90 

215.65 
8.5 25.CO � 

Unencumbered 

a�.;-��iC• 
467.84 
136.07 
5 92.C.2 
160.00 
81 7.45 
111.95 
2 50.00 Cff 

165.00 
140.7'8 CR 

4 68.00 .. 
. 4.",G1S .. O:Jcr 

919.65 
4 08.()7 
417.84 
1 73.24 c� 

f;;, 7 8 4 .2 8 CR 

1 oo.co 
22.20 

.co 
350.00 
133.48 tR 

2 02.e:s 
5.0 50.00 CR 

381.42 
65.71 CR 

3.3,17.50� 
2 oo.co 
277.96 
557.54 
250.00 

72.00 
3 Q9.90 

215.65 
8.525.00 CR 



...
. .



Account 

tHV OF HUMAN CONTR S ERV 
QHV Of HUMAN SUPPL I ES 
OHV OF HUMAN CONF & MEETINGS 
ART mEP'f SALAR 8 ES 
9�V OF HUMA� ART 9EPT CONTR SERV 
ART GEPf S lPAb&ES 
ART �EPf CONF & MEEYgNQS 
ART mEPf EQUIPWE:Nf 
MUSiC mEPf SALARIES 
MUSiC DEPT CONTR SERV 
MUS�C DEPT S LPPlftES 
MUSIC GEPf CONF & �ETONGS 
g� v ·or MATH SCI S AlARi ES 
CH V OF MATH S CU CONTR SERV 
m V OF MA'fH S Cfi S UlPPl n ES 
QI V Of' MATH SCH CO!\JF & �ETI NGS 
MEf.l l/B TECH ·S ALARRES 
MES l.AB TECH CONYR SERV 
MEG l AB TECH SUPPL I ES 
M£0 lAB YECH CO!'f & MEET iNGS 
AD� ASMV� SALARKES 
Ali9"l �NS TR SM.. AR I ES 
AON OFC SA&.. AR i ES 
AON CON'ii'R SE RV · 

�"l SUPPl DES 
AON CONf & MEET�NGS 
LPN S AP�AR e ES 
lPN CONfR SERV 
lPN S UPR.. U ES 
lPN EQUIPMENT 
LPN CONf & MEETINGS 
RA� l'ECH S it.ARH:S 
RAI fECH OONTR SERV 
R� f'ECH S UPPLIES 
RAD fECH CONf & MEEfiNGS 
gav OF PHYS EB S A\..ARIES 
�iV OF PHYS EB S UPPltES 

Total 
, Expenditures To Date 

326.00 3 26.00 
1.0 55.90 1.055.90 
1.0 8 8.50 . 1.088.50 

16.5 25.00 16.5.25.00 
270.00 270.00 

1.3 4 2.23 1.3 42.20 
88,00 88.00 

492.16 492.16 
33.250.00 33.250.00 

603.CO b03.00 
1.2 20.19 1.2 20.19 

144.65 144.65 
13 3.6 75.00 13 3,b 75.00 

2.4 45.51 2445.51 
7,181.70 7, 181.70 

53t.98 5 3t.98 
32.160.00 32.1 oo.oo 

157.66 157.66 
7,860.15 7,860.15 

4 7s.2g 
2 1.8 74.9 

4 75.2g 
21.8 7 4.9 

522 30.00 52.230.co 
7,3 7 8.86 7,3 7 8.86 

20.00 20.00 
2.0 35.55 2.0 3 5.55 
1.108.30 1.108.30 

62,751.28 62.751.23 
25.CO 25.00 

1.5 27.96 1.5 27.96 
885.00 8 85.00 
4 82.21 482.21 

11.260.00 11,200.co 
.oo 

t5 94.67 1.5 94.6 7 
862.63 862.63 

40.3 50.00 4 0.3 50.00 
2.009.21 2.0 09.21 

. ·Prev. Mo. 
To Date This Mo. Budget 

3 26.00 .oo 5 25.00 
9 94.82 61.CS 2.154.00 

1.0 88.50 �oo 1.136.00 
13.2 48.80 3.2 7 6.20 15.725,CO 

270�00 .oo 346.00 
1.0s1�93 29 0.35 1.5 27 .oo 

88.00 .oo 88.00 
492.16 

26.650.82 6.5 9 9.18 31.6 75.00 
5 8 3.00 20.00 7 35.00 

1.0 92.89 127.30 1,3 84.CO 
144.65· .oo 1 77.CO 

125.919.57 7. 755.43 127.6 25.CO 
?..4 45.51 .oo 2 735.00 
6.462.02 719.68 8.5 73.00 

261.98 270.00 704.00 
29.1 16.54 2. 9 83.46 31.0 oo.oo 

27.66 130.00 400.00 
. 7. 739.55 120.60 7,856.00 

4 23.6g 51.60 3 49.CO 
20. 9 37.4 937.50 20.0 oo.co 
4 4,4 81.25 7, 7 48.75 b 7, 1 75.00 

7,081.53 297.33 7,8 5 6.Co 
20.00 .oo 1 10.00 

2.019.26 16.29 1.9 38.CO 
1.102.20 6010 1.5 os.oo 

b0.792.53 1. 9 5 8.75 6 2.5 20.00 
25.00 .co 1 oo.co 

1.453.37 74.59 1.3 08.CO 
885.00 

4 82.21 .oo 701.00 
16.5 70.00 690.00 16.560.00 

.oo 900.00 
t523.40 71.27 ze2s.oo 

8 27.23 35.40 1.169.00 
32.313.32 �o 36.68 38.5 75.00 

2.0 08.19 1.02 2.159.0o 

Une�eilded 
199.00 

1.098.10 
47.50 

eoo.co � 
76.00 

184.72 
.oo 

4 9 2.16 r.B 
1.5 75.00 CR 

132.00 
163.81 

32.35. 
6.0 5 0.00 C.13 

2 89.49 
1.391.30 

1 72.02 
t 1 00.00 i;g 

2 42.34 
4.15 l'R 

1 26.20 �B 
1.8 7 4.9 8 �.B 

14.945.00 
4 77.14 

90.00 
, 9 7.55 CR 

396.70 
2 31.28 f.B 

75.00 
2 19.96 CR 
885.00 CR 

2 18.79 
7 00.00 CB 
9 00.00 

1.2 30.33 
3 06.31 

L775.CO CB 
149.79 

Unencumbered 
199.CO 

1.0 9 8:.10 
47.50 

8 00.00 CR 

76.00 
184.72 

.oo 
4 92.16 CR 

1.5 75,00 CR 

132.00 
163.81 

32.35 
b.O 5 0.00 CR 

289,49 
1.391.30 

1 72.02 
1.1 00.00 CR 

2 4 2.34 
4.15 CR 

126.20 CR 
1.8 7 4.98 CR 

1 4.9 45.00 
� 77.14 

90.00 
97.55 CR 

3 96.70 
2 3 t.28 CR 

75.00 
219.96 CR 

885.CO en 

2 18.79 
7 OC.00 CR 

9 oo.oo 
1.2 30.33 

306.37 
1. 7 75.CO CR 

14 9.79 



Total Prev. Mo. 

Account Expenditures To Dato To Date 

iCV OF PHYS E� CO!\if & MEETINGS 2 73.87 273.87 2 73.87 
NURSE AU> CON1R SERV .oo 
NURSE AU a St.i,tpPl t ES 17.90 17.90 17.90 
PARf f�ME OVER60A8=>BUNCH 16.3 09.50 16.3 09.50 16.3 09.50 
Ng GH1 P REMJ VMS= BUNCH 200.00 200 .CO 2 oo.oo 
PART f �1ME OVERlOAfle.SA�OE 7.31 o.co 7,31 o.oo 7.31 o.oo 
PART TRME OVERLOAO=SfRICK�ANB 12 4,b 23.33 124,623.33 124.353.33 
NIGHT PREM� lJMS=S'fRtCKlA� 2.2 oo.oo 2.2 oo.oo 22 oo.co 
SUt-A\1ER SESSION SALARIES 73.928.00 7 3.928.00 73.928.00 
HNSYR SECR SALARiES 19.422.5 7 u�.422.s1 18.628.03 
WORKROOM CONTR SERV 1499.50 l,49 9.50 1.4 99.50 
lL'NAnJ,,. OCA'ii'Ei» R NSTR CONfR SERV 1.0 85.09 1.0 8 5.09 8 86.56 
FACUl iV eN SERVICE fRAiNING 2.4 08.43 2.4 OS.48 2.40Q.89 
WORKROOM SUPF\.ft ES 7 lb.41 7 16.41 727 .58 
F AC UL TV Off 8 CE St.PPL U ES 656.03 . 656.03 5 35.06 
�NS Ti 'flfH ONAb COMM� f.TEE S SlPPl 9 ES 104.75 104.75 104.75 
ru�YIO� REIMBURSEMENT 5.920.65 5.9 20.65 5.7 35.65 
WORKROOM EQUIPME�f 1 B0.30 180.30 

· ARfS & sew GEAN SAlARV 2 ':1.4 9 7. .16 2Y,4 92.16 2�.875.00 
ASS-1' OEAl\I SAL MY 2 2.5 70.00 225 7 o.oo 21.6 29.i�s· 
ARTS Be SCI SEC R SAL. ARV 8.527.89 ti.5 27.8� 8. t 7o.84 
ARYS & SC I FED WORK STUDY ?.4.3 78.45 24.3 7t.45 22.a so.38 
SfUBENf · ft.DfORS 3.3 7 4.75 3.3 7 4.75 3.3 7 4.75 
GEA\Jo·ARTS & sea SUPPLVES 1.0 55.6 7 1.0 55.6 7 975.71 
ASST DEAl\J S·UP?t I ES 3 73.96 3 73.96 3 4Q.60 
DEA� CONF & MEEYINGS 147.16 147.16· 1 36.06 
ASST DEA� CONf & MEETDNGS 6 34.C3 b 34.03 7 o9.C3 
CAREER EQ OEAt\I SAlARV 7,797.06 7. 7 9 7 .06 7.797.06 
ASST QEAN SALARV 22.249.92 22249 .92 21.2 9 t.5'3 
CAREER ED SECR SM:. ARV CJ, 2 31.CO ':1,231.00 · aa40.2s 
CAREER EQ FE� WORK STUDY 1"J,79Q.C6 1c.;.790.06 1 7.515.01 
SVC SYUOE�T EMPLOVEES 3.310�71 3.310.11 3.310.11 
CAREER Em GEA� SUPft I ES 1.115 .14 1.115.14 1049.67 
ASST BEAN S!JPPl.1 ES 49Q.93 4 9o.93 4 43.07 
DEAN CONF & MEETINGS g 27.61 927.61 9 23.11 

ex�&�� ��Q8T��E29�F & MEETINGS 3�6.30 
9.0o 

3 26.30 
39.oo 

3 21.55 

This Mo. 

.oo 

.oo 
.oo 
.oo 
.oo 
.oo 

270 . CO 
.oo 
.oo 

7 94.54 
.oo 

1 98.53 
7.59 

11.17 CR 

120.97 
.oo 

185.00 
180.30 

3.61 7 .16 
940.55 
357.05 

1 .4 <J 8.C 7 
.co 

79.90 
33.36 
11.1 0 
75.00 CR 

.oo 
958.33 
384.72 

2.275.05 
.oo 

65.47 
47.86 

4.50 
4,7·5 

3·9.00 

Budgiat 

3 34.00 
30.00 
35.CO 

20.0 25.CO 

3.8 oo.co 
103.0 oo.oo 

80. 7 75.CO 
2 7,542.CO 

1.150.00 
1. 7 50.00 
5.000.00 

750 .00 
soo.co· 
200.00 

7,500.CO 

21.0 oo.oo · 

2 2.5 70.00 
t;.566 .CO 

22.577.CO 
3,3 oo.co 
1.1 25.CO 

4 oo.oo 
262.00 
6 56�00 

26.5 oo.co 
20.0 oo.co 

Y.231.CO 
1 7,380.CO 

6.0 oo.oo 
1,8 oo.co 

7 50.CO 
1.2 75.00 

3 82.00 

Unexpended 

60.13 
30.00 
11.10 

3.715.50 
2 00.00 CR 

3.51 o.oo � 
21.6 2 3.33 '..R 

2.2 00.00 CR 
6,6 ,_. 7 .oo 
8.119.43 

3 49.50 CR 

664.91 
2.591.52 

. 33.59 
143.97 

95.25 
1.5 7 9.35 

! 80.30 CR 

2.4 92.1 6 � 
.co 

38.11 
t.e 01.45 CR 

7 4 .75 ;:;,B 
69.33 
26.04 

114.84 
21.97 

1t1.702.94 
2.2 4 9.92 Cf! 

.oo 
2.410.Co � 
2.6 89.29 

684.86 
259.C7 
347.39 

55.70 
39.00 CR 

Unencumbered 

b0.13 
30.00 
17.lO 

3.71 S.50 
2 00.00 CR 

3.510.Cp CR 

21.0 23.33 c.� 

2.2 00.00 CR 

6.84 7.00 
ti, 119.43 

349.50 CR 

664.91 
2.5 91.52 

33.59 
143.97 

95.25 
1.5 79.35. 

180.30 CR 

2.4 92 .l b CR 

.oo 
3·8.11 

1,801.45 CR 
7 4.7·5 (:f{ 

69.33 
26.C4 

114.84 
21.97 

1�.7 02.94 
2.2 li 9.92 CR 

.co 
7..4 10.06 CR 

2.0 e c:.29 
6 84.86 
2 5 9.C 7 
347.39 

55.70 
39.00 CR 



AcCOl.Ult· 

COMMUN�fy ED ADMIN SALARIES 
COMM EO tNSTR SAlARtES 

COMM SERV COOROl�AfORS 
COMM ED SECR SAL AR; ES 
COMM tC CONTR SERV 
COM\!! EG SUPPlBES 
COMM ED CONf & MEE'n�GS 
ACADEMiC SKOL.LS SALARIES 
ACADEM SKH ... lS F'l!D WORK SYUQV 
ACADEM SK�lLS CO�TR SERV 
ACAGEM SK UJ .. S SUPPl I ES 
ACAGEM SKH .. LS CONf & MEETING S 
ACAOEM SKILLS EQU�PMENf 
HONORS PROGRAM CONTR SERV 
HONORS PROO SIJPPlVES 
HONORS PROG CONf & MEETINGS 
LRC AOMI� SALARIES 
LRC PROF SALARIES 
lRC SECR SAlARIES· 
lRC FEO· WORK STUDY 
lRG CO�TR SERV 
l l·BRARV SUPPL I ES 
A V SlPF\. U:S 
XIE:10X SUPPb. H'.S 
l ti BRARV BOOK� 
LRC CONf & MEE'T�NGS 
lJBRARV EQmPME'lT 
A V EQUiPMENT 
ADM & REC PROF SAlARU ES 
ADM � REC SECR SALARIES 
fDM & REC F�O WORK STUIY 
ADM & REC.CONiR SERV 
AOM & REC SUPPL i ES 
AJJM & REC CO!\W & fJEEiiNGS 
COUNSELING SALARIES 
C�UNSELING SECR SALARIES 
H AL TH SE RV� CE S SLPPl �ES 

Total 
Expenditures 

21.8 40.CO 

82.7. 87.00 
6.5 75.CO 
6.3 71.12 
1.805.48 
3.210.26 
1.f) 94.29 

32 .. 2 75.CO 
3.6 05.44 

180.25 
3.2 58.91 

7.13.65 
228.08 
2 00.00 

85.03 
5 20.6 7 

20.0 00.CO 
4 7.0 7 5.00 
22614.62 

9,369.73 
2.5 99.73 
7.6 tl 8.65 
7,168.tl 2 
4,292.67 <> 

2 7,23 7.7� 
4 24.92 
952.81 

6.9 46.44 
11.0 2().4 9 
28.4 75.0b 

5,0 Ob.25 
415.00 

5,4C7.13 

66.222.19 
6.8 4 2 .26 

Prev. Mo. 

'l'o Date • To Date 

21.8 4 o.co 7.0. 9 3 o.co 

82.287.00 81.9 7 4.50 
6.5 75.00 b.5 75.CO 
6.3 71.12 b.233.92 
1.8 05.4 3 1.8 05.l• 8 
:s.210.20 2.961.42 
1.094.29 1.016.C4 

32.27 5 .00 25.946.78 
3.605.41.J 3.1s1.49 

180.25 1 ao.25 
3.2 5 �.91 3.2 31.17 

. 218 . 65 218.65. 
2 2s.oa 
2 oo.oo 50.00 

65.03 32.28 
5 20.6 7 462.14 

20.0 oo.co 1 Y,166.59 
4 7,075.00 4 4.6 21.1 a 
2 2.614.62 21.b 57.23 . 

'7,369.73 ts. 7 9 9.36 
2.J I) 9.73 2.51358 
7,bB 8.65 7.1 6 0.25 
7,168,12 6.14 o.24 
4.292.67 �3 4.4 4 7.59 <> 

27.237.78 23.658.50 
424.92 4 24.92 
952�81 

6.9 4 6.44 
11.0 20. 4 8 11.0 20.43 
2�4 75.0o 27.300.52 

5.0 06.25 4.5 22.82 
415.00 415.00 

5,4 8 7.18 3.361.90 
.oo 

60.2 22.19 63.412-93 
0.8 42.26 6.5 44.93 

.oo 

This Mo • Bu.dgat 

91 o.oo 21.840.00 
312 .50 77.500.CO 

.oo 7.0 oo.co 
137.20 7.135.CO 

.oo 3.ooo.co 
2 48.84 2. 7 5 o.co 
. 78.25 l,5 30.00 

6.3 2 8.22 45.l oo.co 
4 23.9� 4.200.CO 

.co 4 co.co 
27.74 3.0 oo.co 

.co 2 55.CO 
2 28.C8 
150.CO 200.co 

52.75 2 oo.co 
58.53 510 . CO 

8 33.41 20.0 oo.co 
2. 4  53.22 4 4,850.CO 

957.39 23.4 51.CO 
57o.35 '-J, 8 oo.oo 

s 1.15 3.500.GO 
5 23.40 t$, 3 oo.oo 

1.0 27.8S 6.4 oo.co 
154.92 2.0 oo.oo 

3.519.2d 25.0 oo.oo 

.co 510.CO 
952.81 

6. 9 46.44 
.on 10.1 50.CO 

1.1 74.54 2 LAO 13.C.O 
48 3.43 �.o oo.oo 

.oo 3 9 o.co 
2. 1 19.23 0.0 oo.oo 

.oo 425.GO 
2.8 09.26 6 7,4 20.00 

2�7.33 it 35.CO 
.oo 300 .GO 

Unexpcnf!ed 

.co 
4.787.CO � 

4 25.00 
7.63.8 8 

.1.194.52 
460.26 � 
4 35.71 

128 25.00 
5 94.56 
219.75 
258.91 !'.:R 

36.35 
2 28.08 �R 

.co 
11 4.9 7 

10.6 7 CR 

.co 
2 2 2 5 .00 CR 

8 36.38 
4 30.27 
9 00.27 
611.35 
7 68.12 CR 

b.2 92.6 7 
2.2 37.78 CR 

85.CB 
952.s1 r.g 

6,946A4CB 
870.48 �B 
537.94 

l> .25 GB 
2 5 .CO CR 

51 2.82 
4 25.CO 

1.197.81 
2 92.7 4 
3 oo.co 

Unencumbered --

.co 
4.7 8 7 �00 CR 

4 25.00 
7 63.8 8 

1.194.52 
46Q.26 CR 

4 35.71 
12.8 25.00 

5 94.56 
2 t9.75 
258.91 CR 

3 6 .3 5  
2 28.08 CR 

.co 
114.97 

l 0.6 7 CR 

.co 
22 25.CO CR 

8 36.38 
4 30.27 
c; 00.21 
611.35 
7 b 8.12 CR 

0.2 92.6 7 
Z237.78 CR 

85.C8 
952.81 CR 

6.946.44 CR 

87 ().48 CR 

5 37.94 

6.?5 CR 

25.00 CR 

512.82 
·4 25.00 

1.197.81 
292.74 
300.vC 



Total Prev. Mo. 
-��·-A�cc�o�un�t;;.._�����...._����--=E�x�p�en�d�i�tu�r�e�s��T�o�Da�t�e ��-2To�O�a�t�e ��-!!l�d:!2M��--�_J��:._:,�������� 

_ � Budqet Unexpended Unencumbe�'!..__ 
FiN Ai es PROF SAL ARI ES 2 1.2 50.02 ' 21.250.02 20.364.45 385.57 21250 00 C2 CR 
FSN MDS SECR SA!LAR@ES 7,76 3. CO 7,7_ 6 3. 00 

• • • ---

�43937 323b3 �7&3�o �o S1Uf:lE!'-41 SERV ADMuN SAlbARVES 25.Boo.oo 2?.soo.co 24,725.0() 1.075.00 25,800.CO .co 
STUIENf SERV SECR SALAR8ES �788.50 �.788.50 8.403.59 384.91 l.J ,236 .00 4 47.50 
STUIE\IT SERV FEB WORK Sl'WV 51,678.11 51.678.11 45.870.02 5.808.C9 49,035.00 2.643.llt;B 
COACHING SAlARi e:s �.600.00 Y. 6o n .co 9,uoo.co .oo 9,300.CO 300.CO C.B ' 
SYUIE�'f SE RV CONtR SERV 1 32.33 132.33 132.33 .oo 3 00.00 1 b7.6 7 
S'fUiiE""'f S'ERV SUPPLIES 7,263.19 7,263.19 5.616.'"13 1,b4o.26 "1.o oo.co 1.736 ,81 
SYU06NT RECRUttTME"JT 587.00 587.CO 587.00 .oo 2.000.co 1.413.00 
COMMENCEME�'f 5,805.12 !>.805.12 4.352 .!•2 1.452.70 5.ooo.oo 805.12 CR 
Sl'UJBENf SERV CONF �MEETINGS 2.o76.37 2.b76.37 2.346.16 3 30 .2 1 3.655.00 978.63 
S'iiUliEN'f SERV EQlHPME'\JT 320.C O 320.00 320.00 320.00 f.!! 
VETERANS GRAi\l'f PROF SALARIES 16.16 7.0 4 lb.167.04 14.183.20 1.':J83.84 14.800.CO 1.367.C4 C� 
VETERANS GRANT SECR SALARIES 6.357.32 6.357.32 6.0 85.13 272.19 b.510.00 152.68 
VETERANS GR�/"T SUPPLIES 719.86 719.86 688.91 3o.95 2.500.CO 1.780.14 
VE'fERA"IS GRANT- CO"'JF & MEETINGS 379.55 879.55 879 .55 .oo 1.020.co 140.45 
PUB SERV S ALARI ES 3,655,C() 3.655.00 3.655.co 3.500.CO 155.COC.B 
PUJB SERV CON'fR SERV 7,164.85 7,164.85 7, lo 4.85 500.CO 6.604.85� · 

PUB SERV SU?Pl9ES 4.775.4� 4,775.49 4.775.49 500.CO 4.275.4� C.B 
SERVICE STAFF SAlARi ES 250,798.08 250.798.CB 7.40.335.60 10.46 2.48 276.4 1.0. 00 25.611.92 
MAiNi -FED WORK SfUQV BOYS 33.523.75 33.523.75 2'1,597.72 3. 9 2 6 .03 51,488.00 17,964.25 
Mi\l'RO�S FED WORK SfUGY 11,467.0d 11.467.CS 8.0 46.8 7 3.420.21 11.467.08G6 
TElEPHONE 22.347.99 22347.9'3 20 7 26.77 1,621.22 24.000.CO' t652.01 
PRESIDENTS SAL.ARV 35.ooo.oo 35.o oo.oo 33.541.5'-i 1.458.41 35.000.00 .00 
PRES SECR SAlARY 11.547.oo 11.547.00 11.065.78 481.22 11.797.00 250.00 
PRES Of'C fEO W ORK STUDY 5.035.13 5.0 35.13 4.509.00 5 26.13 4.665.00 370.13cri 

: PRES OFC CONTR SERV 1 oo.oo 1 Ot').00 100.0 0 .CO 100.00 .CO 
PRES OfC SUPPliES 2.740.00 2.74Q.00 2.970.03 230.03CR 3.000.00 260.00 
PRES ·oFG CONf & MEE'fiNGS 1.854.76 1.854.76 1.782.2 6 72.�0 2.125.00 270.24 

SPECIAL AFFAIRS 749.9::3 749.98 723.43 26.50 1.500.00 750.02 

PRES OFC EQUJIPME"'T 423.5() 42 3 .50 423.50 423.50 � 

BUS OF"C AIMDN ·SALARIES 32.200.00 32200.00 30.858 .20 1,341.80 32.2 00.CO . •  CO 

BUS OFC PROF SAlAFUES 21.500.CO 2 1.500.CO 20.604.09 895.91 21.500.CO 7 .cg 
BUS OFC SECR SAlARfES 4 2. 3 9 9.85 4 2.3 9 9.85 40. 5 4 6.54 1.8 5 3.31 50. 7 75.CO b.3 5.1 

SUS OFC FEQ WORK STUDY 8.159.32 8.159.32 0.8.98.89 1.260.43 b.900.00 740.68 

BUS OfC CON'fR SERV 2.753.38 2.7-53.33 2753.38 .Oo 3.575.CO 821.b2 

.02 c� 

.co 

.oo 
447.50 

2.6 4 3.11 en 

300.co cR 

167.67 . 
1.7 36.81 
1.413.CO 

8 05.12 CR 
9 7 8.63 
:5 2 0.00 C!l 

. 1.3 b 7 .0 4 C-R 
152.cS 

i.7so.14 
140.45 
155.CO-CR 

6,664.85 CR 

4.2 75.49 CR 

25.b 11.92 
1 7,964.25 
1 1. 4 6 7 .0 8 CR 

1.6.52-.01 
.co 

250.CO 
3 70.13 CR 

.co 
260.00 
2 70.24 
750.C2 
4 23.50 CR 

.oo 

.oo 
8.3 75.15 

7 40.68 
821.62 



Account 

BIJS OF C St.PPL i ES 
BUS OFC CO�F & MEETINGS 
BijS OFC EQUIPMENT 
PUB RELA AGMi N SAlARrEs 
PUB RElA SECR SALARi ES 
?UJB REL A SUP Pl I ES &: ADS 
PUS" RElA CONF & �El'INGS 
AU91¥�NG & lEGAl 
ElECn O\IS 
BOAR9 C ONF & MEETINGS 
� l\JS'fft run O\!At SECR SAlARI e: S 
GROUP ME@!CAl & liFE �NS 
UNEMPlO�MENT COtvP 
Lt-JAtlOCATEQ INSf1TU CON1R SERV 
FACUl'fY ASS� SUPPlllES 
POSYH?.E 
PUBLI CA'fi ·01'1S & DUES 
Ai:JVER'f fS I NG 
RECRUH TMEN"f 

.GE"'ERAl i NSURAl\!cE 
CAPi TAt Ol!ft.AV 
TUITION CHARGE BACK 
Sf ATE voe EQUijPMENT 
v�sr rru RE s SUPPL u Es 
a�ST!YUTIONAL RES CO\JF & · MEETI �GS 
OAiA PROC PROF SAlARnES 

OATA PROC �O� ACA9EM SALARIES 
CAiA PROC FEG WORK STUQV 
GATA PROC co�TR SERV 
OATA PROC SUP'\.IES 
CATA PROC CO�f & MEETQNGS 
QATA PROC EQU�PMEl\IT RE�YAL 
GR ANTS OF C SUP Pl I ES 
GRANTS OFC CONF � MEETINGS 
AFF�RM ACTION CONT� SE1W 
�FFl�M ACTION SUPPLIES 
AFFttP.M ACTION CONF & MEETiNGS 

Total 
Expenditurac To Date 

5.61 o.34 5.o 1 o.34 
1.2 97.82 1.297.82 
2.938.70 2,g3s.10 

20.8 oo.co 20.8 oo.co 
1.0 40.4 3 . 1.0 40.48 

3 3.4 92.53 33.492.53 
5 32.85 532 .8 5 

1 2.3 86.27 12.386.27 
"i. 3 0 3.8 9 ':1.3 b 3.8 9 

7 81.16 7 81.lb 
7,61 o.oo 7,61 o.oo 

101.111.50 101.111.50 
12.5 04.92 1 2.504.92 

1.2 49.56 1.2 4 9.56 
2 32.20 2 32.20 

26.819.56 2 b.819.56 
4,349.00 4.349.00 

2 29.90 229.90 
7 8 7.34 787.34 

30.497.91 30.497.91 
.oo 

1.3. 9 6 0 .1 '3 13.960.13 
l.J. 7 9 5.20 <;;, 7 9 5.20 

1 2 4.7 4 124.7 4 
56.30 56.30 

4Y.8 9 9.32 4 �.89 9.32 
7. 319.00 7.31 9 .00 
3.B 00.52 3.8 00.52 

10.507.99 10.5 07.99 
3. 4 48.27 3.448.27 

4 44.80 4 44.80 
42061.82 42061.82 

771.09 7 71.69 
2 94.48 294.4b 

25.05 25;05 
3 25.11 3 25.11 

99.30 99.30 

Prev. Mo. 
To Date -
3.783.30 
1.2 03.02 

1Y,93 3. 20 
1.0 4 0.48 

30.3 02.44 
519 .05 

11.7 61.27 
as 10.19 

6 02.41 
7,292.84 

101.614 .77 
'-'·O 61.15 
1.158.87 

230.55 
18.4 08.43 

3. 914.oo 
7 39.32 
7 87.34 

31.7 29.0 6 
12.8 77.32 
t 3.51 c.>.9o 

Y.813.o 7 
92.42 
56.30 

4 8.265.7 6 
1.013.a1 
3.515.34 

10.507 .99 
3.1 oo.93 

36Q.90 
38.618.74 

7 32.19 
2 94.4� 

25 .05 
3 20.79 

95.85 

This Mo. Budget 
1.827.04 7,5 0 o .co 

94.80 1.100.co 
2.938.70 

866.80 20.soo.co 
.c o  6.5 05.CO 

3.190.09 43.0 o o .co 
13.ao b 38.CO 

625.00 13. 0 oo.o o 
7 93.10 5.0 oo.oo 
118.75 l. 700.00 
:3 1 7 .16 7,6 1 o.co 
503.27 CR 132900.00 

3.4 43.77 
9b.69 

1.65 
�.411.13 

3 75.oo 
5 09�42 CR 

.oo 
1.7- 31.15 CR 

1 2. B 7 7 .3 2 CR 
4 40.23 

j_ 8.4 7 CR 
32.32 

.oo 
1.0 33.56 

3 05.13 
2 85.18 

.oo 
3 4 7.34 

83.90 
3.4 4 3.08 

39. SO 
.oo 
.oo 

4.32 
3.45 

14. 0 oo.co 
2.1 oo.co 

2 co.co 
2 7,3 oo.co 

6.2 oo.co 
550.CO 

2.0 oo.oo 
32.0 oo.o o 
20.416.oo 
1 5.0 oo.oo 

1.0 oo.oo 
4 25.00 

53.066.CO 
7,319.CO 
3.8 oo.co 

1o.9 oa.oo 
3.6 oo.oo 

850.CO 
44.o 20.00 

2.0 oo.oo 
3 50.00 
2 50.00 
4 oo.co 
() 50.00 

Unexpended 
1.e a 9.oo 

4 02.l 8 
2.9 3B.70 �E 

.oo 
5. 4 6 4 .52 
Y,5 07.4 7 

105.15 
613.73 

4.363.8 9 CR 
918.84 

.co 
31. 7 8 8.50 

1.4 9�.os 
8 50.44 

32.20 C'R 
48 0.44 

1.851.00 
3 20.10 

1.212.66 
1.5 02.09 

26.4 7 6.00 
1.0 39.87 
9. 7 9 5.20 rn 

8 75. 26 
368. 70 

3.166.68 

.co 
.52 CR, 

4 00.01 
151.73 
4 05.20 

2.558.18 
1.2 23.31 

5 55.52 
2 24.95 

74.89 
750.70 

Une�cUl"lbered 
1.8 8 9.66 

4 0 2.1 a 
2.938.70 CR 

.co 
5,4 6 4.52 
!..J.5 0 7.l. 7 

1 05.15 
613.73 

4.363.89 CR 
918.84 

.co 
31.788.50 

1.4 9 5.CS 
8 50.44 

32.20 CR 
480.44 

1.851.CO 
3 20.io 

1.212.66 
1.502.09 

2 6.4 7 6.CO 
i.039.87 
�. 795.20 CR 

8 75.26 
368.70 

l 166.68 
.oo 
.52 CR 

4 00.Cl 
151.73 
4 05.20 

2.5 5 S.18 
1.2 28.31 

5 5 5 .52 
224.95 

7 4.8q 
750.70 



Account 
CONT I NGE NC U ES 

·smtB�NG SUPPl.I ES 
BlQG CO�F & MEEfBNGS 
Sf:RVi CE ·EQUJi PMENY 
CO�TR S�RV 
GAS 
ElEC�rRI C 

. RE!\J'f Al 
.. 

CONY I NGE NC D ES 

Total 
Expenditures To Date 

.oo 

Prev. Mo. 

To Data This. Mo. 

.oo 

Budqst Unexoe�ided Unencumbered 

15.9 :so.co 15.9 30.CO 15,9 30.CO 

7.96 3.C; 2 3.7 6 T:!'.96 3,,; 2 3.7 6 Ti.75 3.oa 5.10 T 210.1() 8.6 o T3.10 2.9 63.00 1 1 3  'J.139.�Ll 1 131:1.139.2,4 T 

45. 6 6 2.f.d 4 5.662.69. 3 7,3 01.38 8.361.31 
3 96.70 3 96.70 3 94.60 2.10 

7,8 51.41 7,8 51.41 4.916.88 2.934.53 
27,058.56 27.053.56 2 4,3 3i.C1 2. 7 26.55 
88.534.34 8 8.5 3 4.34 82.854.72 5.6 79.62 

100.223.96 1Oo.223.96 87,667.0b 18.556.90 

531.CO 5 31.CO 5 31.00 .co 
.oo .co 

276.253.66 T 2 7 6. 2 5 o .6 6 T 2 3 7, 9 9 7 .6 5 T 38.ib 1.Cl T 

52.0 oo.oo b.337.31 
6 38.00 2 41.30 

ts,5 oo.co 6 48.59 

29. 7 oo.co 2.6 4 1 .44 

93.0 66.co 4.5 25.66 
112.0 00.CO 5.7 7 6.04 

5 oo.co 31.00 .CR 
15.0 oo.co 15.0 oo.co 

3 l 1. 3 9 8 .0 0 T 35.139.34 T 

0.337.31 
2 41.30 
6 48.59 

2.6 41.4 4 
4.5 25.66 
5,776.04 

31.CO CR 

15.0 oo.co 

35.139.34 T 



SITE & CONS'l'RUCTIOU FUND 

Total Prev. Mo. 

Account Expenditures To Date To DAte 

GEl\JERAL INSURANCE 191.00 191.00 191.00 

Si YE I MPROVEMEN'f b6.6 45.85 . 6 0.6 45.85 6 6.o 4 s.85 

NEW SLOGS� AOSVf�ONS .oo 
BUflOING U MPROVEME"lfS .on 
BUH .. GiNG REPAi RS 21.0 25.93 21.025.93 �533.20 

l� 'f1l.E YHEAfRE 2.2 39.31 2.2 39.31 2.239.31 

lltEMANm CONl'ROlLE RS 1. 7 03.00 1.7 03.00 1.7 03.00 

OFFICE EQUIPME�T .oo 
� "ISYR EQU � PMENf .oo 
SERv;cE EQUiPMENT .oo 
OTHER CAP rrn.. OU'lllAV .oo 

91.8 05.C9 T 91.8 05.09 T 7 '1,312.36 T 

BOND & Il�'l'ERES'l' #1 

tlEBY PRiNCIPAL RE'fl REWE�f 22?.000.00 225.0 oo.oo 225.ooo.oo 

SN'f€.'.REST 60.6 oo.co 66.o oo.o o 6b.oOO.CO 

OTHER CHARGES 1 ao.02 18 0.02 1 so.62 

2 9 1. 7 8 Q.6 2 T 2 <) 1. 7 8 Q.6 2 T 291. 7 80.62 T 

� & INTERES'l'#2 

OEB'f PRfi NCI PAl REYt REMENT 9o.oon.oo 9o.o on.co 90.0 oo.co 

INTEREST 4.B 00.00 4.8 00.00 4.8 oo.oo 

O'fHER CHARGES .oo 

<) 4.3 00.00 T <J4.8 00.00 T C) 4.8 00.CO T 
WORKING CASH FUND 

M� SC EXPE"lSES .oo 

IUSURAi�CE FUND 
.COT .00 T .00 T 

INSURANCE EXPENSES .o_o 

.00 T .COT .COT 

'libia Mo. Budget 

• oo 
.oo 25.000.00 
.0 ()  25.000.00 

.oo 7?.0 oo.co 
12.492.73 

.oo 

.oo 
. .  oo 10.0 oo.oo 

.oo 10.0 oo.oo 

.oo 10.0 oo.oo 

.oo 20.0 co.co 

12.492.73T 17?.O00.GO i 

.oo 225.o oo.co 

.oo 6b,600.CO 

.oo 500.CO 

.00 T 29 2.1 00.00 T 

.oo 90.0 oo.co 
.oo 4.8 oo.oo 
.co 1 oo.co 

.COT 9 4.9 00.00 T 

.oo 250.00 

.COT 250.CO T 

.oo 12.0 oo.co 

.co 'f· 120 00.CO T 

Unexoended Unencumbered 

191.CO CR 

4 1.6 l� 5.8 5 f,f! 
25.0 oo.oo 
75.ooo.oo 
21.025.93 �8 

2.2 39.31 QR 

1. 703.00 C:E 
10.0 oo.oo 
10.0 oo.oo 
10.0 oo.oo 
20.0 00.00 

83.194.91 T 

.oo 

.oo 
319.38 

319.38 T 

.co 

.00 
1 oo.co 

1 00.CO T 

2 50.00 

250.00 T 

12.0 oo.co 

12.0 00.CO T 

1 91.00 CR . 

41.6 4 5.85 CP. 

25.0 00.00 
1�.o oo.oo 
2 1. 0 2 5. 9 3 CR 

2.2 39.31 CR 

1. 7 03.00 CR 

10.0 oo.oo 
10.0 oo.oo 
10. 0 co.co 

· 20.0 oo�oo 

83.194.91T 

.co 

.oo 
319.38 

319.38 T 

.oo 

.oo 
1 oo.co 

1 oo.co 'f 

2 50.CO 

250.00'"T 

12.0 oo.co 

l 2. 0 () 0 .C 0 T 



�1ENUE REPORT 

EDUCATIONAL FUND 

Total Prev. Mo. 
ACCOllllt Receints To Date To DAte 

CUIRRENf 1 AXES 741.110.43 741.11 Q.43 72'='.85Q.94 
BACK lAXES 2.9 82.07 2.9 82.07 2.982.07 
�N lDEU OF TAXES 250.41 2 50.41 2 5 o.41 
CHARGE BACK RE VENUE "· 918.46 Y. 918.46 7. 7 7 8.38 
SUtJME R S'f ATE APPOR'f 10�.389.54 105.3 8 9.54 105.389.5!� 
F All. STA'fE APPORY 524.5 81.13 524,581.13 524.5s1.13 

SPRUNG STATE AP PORT 505.8 66.41 505.Bol>.41 236.402.4 7 
6CCB EQUAl�?Afl<N GRANT 1. 9 6 7.24 1.96 7.24 1. 9 3 2 .48 
voe ED REG RE�MB 113.188.CO 113.1 a a.co 7 4.6 51.CO 
voe E@ EQU i P RE�MB 6. 9 33.00 b,9 33.CO 1.0 17 .co 0 

S'if ATE WORK S'fli>V .oo 
OTHER ill REV 11.3 4 3.24 11.3 4 8.24 5 97.26 <> 

HEW n ll.E 2 3.9 06.CO 3.906.CO 3.9 06.00 
VEfERANS COST or aNS'rR 14.2 07 .oo 14.2 07.CO 14.207 .oo 

FEt\lERA!b WORK srt..�r 14 7,135.CO 14 7.135.CO 11 '.:1.212.19 
VEYERANS REPORTVNG FEE 3.9 23.85 3.923.85 2.311.CO 
SUlMMER rm T6 o� 6 6.9 43.83 b b. 9 4 3.88 60.943.88 

F All run r I ON 3 3 b. 2 2 B .3 7 . 33 0.2 2S.3 7 33 b.2 2a.3 7 
SPR �NG rurn 01\! 35 5,8 66.40 3 5 5,8 6 6.4.0 200.0 oo.co 

�RAliJAYi ON FEES 819.00 819.CO 7 07 .co 

�MN�r��p r ��a�� 
1.292.50 1.292.50 1.0 23.50 

15.5 95.34 1!;.59 5.34 
J \JTE RE ST O\J ! N VESTME �TS .oo 
Ol'HE R REVEl\JUE 4.513.77 4.513.77 3.4 33.73 

2,97 3.9 ob.04 T29 7 3. :J 6 6.04 T2.4 3 0.2 26.83 T 
BUILDING FUND 

CURREf\Jf TAXES 185.276.64 185.276.64 182461.73 
BACK f AXES 7 45.51 745.51 745.51 
�l\l l&EU OF TAXES 62.61 62.61 62.61 

�NTERESf O� INVESTMENTS .oo 
M� SC REV51NIJE 3.b 11.50 3.611.50 3.122.00 

1 8 'J, 6 9 6 .2 6 T 1 8 �. 6 9 6 .2 b T 186,391.90"1 

This Mo. Budget 

11.2 5 9.4 9 73 3.7 88.00 

.oo 

.oo 
z 140.08 12.0 oo.oo 

.co 100.8 4 4.00 

.co 57 8.295.CO 
26 9,4 6 3.94 517.973.00 

34.76 1.2 oo.co 
38.5 3 7 .oo 95.0 oo.co 

7,950.00 5.1 a a.oo 
.oo 12.5 oo.co 

11.9 45.50 8.817.CO 
.co 3,8 oo.oo 
.co 14.7 37.00 

2 7,9 22.81 141,3 77 .co 

1.b 12-85 6.500.CO 
.co 66,8 30.CO 
.oo 36 7.1 01.CO 

15 �.8 66.40 32 7. 7 78.CO 
i 12 .co 600.00 
26 9.CO 7 oo.co 

15.595.34 4.5 oo.co 
.co 1 oo.co 

1.0 30.04 1 oo.co 

5 4 3. 7 3 9 .21 T3.0 0 1. 7 2 � .C 0 T 

2,814.86 1e3.441.00 
.c,., 
.co 
.oo loo.co 

48 9.50 q oo.co 

3.3 04.36 T 1 8 4, 4 4 7 .C 0 T 

Unexpended 

7. 3 2 2 .4 :s ;-;� 
2.9 8 2.07 CR 

250.41 en 

20a1.54 
4.5 45.54 rn 

5 3.713.87 
l.2.106.59 

7 6 7.24 C.B 
1 8. 1 8 8 .0 O CB 

1. 7 45.00 � 
12.5 oo.oo 

2,5 31.24 CR 

106.CO � 
5 30.CO 

5.7 58.00 �E 
4.5 7 6.15 

113.a 8 �B 
30.872.63 
2 ts.o 8 8.40 r8 

219.CO CR 

5 9 2.50 CE 
11. 0 9 5 .3 4 CB 

1 oo.co 
4,4 13.77 �R 

27.76t.96T 

1,8 29.64 CR 
745.51CR 

62.01 CR 

1 oo.co 
2,711.50 CR 

5,2 49.26 CR 

Unencumbered 

1,3 22.4 3 CR 

2.9 82.07 CR 

2 50.41 en 

2.081.54 
4.545,54 CR 

5 3.713.87 
1 2.1 0 6.5 ';') 

7 6 7.24 CR 

18.188,QOCR 
. 1. 7 4 5 .0 0 CR 

12.5 oo.oo 
2.5 31.24 CR 

1 06.00 GR 

5 30.00 
5,7 58.00 CR 

4.5 7 b.15 
1l3.8 8 CR 

3o.s 72.63 
2 8.0 8 8.40 CR 

219.CO CR 

5 92.50 CR 
11. 0 9 '5 .3 4 CR 

1 co.co 
4.4 13.7 7 CR 

2 7. 7 61.96 f 

1.8 29.6 4 CR 
7 � 5-51 CR 

62.61 CR 

1 oo.co 
2.7 11.50 CR 

5,249.26 CR 



SITE Ai.IQ COllS'l.RlJC'l'ION FUl�D ----

ACOOWlt 
·----

A\f � XTER REVEr-JUE 
UN I r 5 REV E "'UE 
I �TE RE SY Q!\j � NVE S TME l\lTS 

BOND & INTEREST il 

CURREt..,1i' i AXES 
BACK TAXES 

� N LJ EU OF VAXES 
@NTEREST Ol\! i N VE STME l\ITS 

BOUD & l:N'l'ERES'l' i;2 

CUJRREN'f TAXES 
BACK f AXES 
H-4 l 1 EU OF YAXES 
INTEREST 0\1 � N VE SYME "ITS 

WORKING CASH FUND 

i NIE RE ST O!\J INVESTME\!TS 

I1'1SURA11CE FUND 

CURRENT 'f AXES 
11\J l I EU OF. Y' AXES 

Total 
Receipts 

51.2 2z�.75 
12.0 on.co 
6 4.6 22.09 

127,846.84 r 

30 2. 9 41.36 
1.3 22.89 

1 02.36 
1 6. 5 2 0.59 

320.887.20 T 

9 8,4 93.51 
5 06.b 7 

33.23 
2.2 4 4.04 

101.2 77.50 T 

6 5.S 82.93 

65.882.93T 

12.3 53.77 
4.17 

12.357.94T 

To Date 

51.224.7 5 
120 on.co 
6 4.6 22 .09 

1 2 7, 8 4 6 .8 4 T 

30 2.9 41.36 
1.3 22.89 

1 02.36 
16.520.59 

3 2 0. 8 8 7 .2 0 T 

98.493.51 
5 06.6 7 

33.23 
2.2 44.04 

101.277.50 T 

6 5.B a 2.93 

6 5.8 82.93 T 

1235·3,77 
4.17 

12.357.94T 

Prev. Mo. 
To Date 

5 2.6 9 9.75 
11.0 oo.oo 
4 8;6 9 8.05 

11 2. 3 9 7 .8 0 T 

2 <) ts. 3 3 8 .8 5 
1.3 22.a 9 

107.36 
15.2 3 7.16 

31 5. 0 0 1.2 6 T 

90. 9 9 7.13 
506.6 7 

33.28 
l,953.75 

CJ Y, 4 9 0.8 3 T 

03.599.13 

6 3. 5 9 <) .13 T 

12.1 66,08 
4.17 

12.170.2 5 T 

Thia Mo. 

1.4 75.CO CR 

1,0 00.00 
1 5. 9 2 l.J .0 4 

15,449.04 T 

4,602.51 
. .  co 

.c o  
1.2 8 3.43 

5,385.94 T 

1.4 96.38 

.oo 

.oo 
290.29 

1,786.6 7 T 

2.2 8 3.80 

2.283.80 T 

187.69 
.oo 

187.69 T 

·Budget 

4Y.8 SQ.CO 
12.0 00.00 
25.0 oo.co 

86,850.00 T 

29�.936.00 

6.0 oo.co 

30 5.9 36.CO T 

97.411.00 

50.CO 

9 7.5 21.CO T 

10.0 oo.co 

10. 0 00.CO T 

12.058.CO 

12.0 58.00 T 

. 
� 

Une?Cl!ended 

1.3 7 4.75 CR 

.oo . 
3 9, 6 2 2 .C 9 CR 

4 0. 9 9 6 .8 4 CR 

:i O 05.36 c_g 
l.3 22.89�R 

1 02.36 t;.B 
1 0. 5 2 0 .5 9 s.s 

14.9 51.20 CR 

1,0 22.51 CR 

5 06.6 7 CR 

33.28 !.'B 
2.194.04 rn 

3.7 56.50 CR 

5 5.8 8 2.9 3 t;..B 

5 5,8 8 2.93 CR 

295.77 � 
4.1 7 CR 

2 99.94 CR 

Unencumbered 

1.3 7 4.7 5 r.R 
.oo 

3�.622.09 CR 

4 0. 9 9 6 .8 4 CR 

3.0 05.36 t:R 

1.3 22.8 9 CR 

1 02.36 CR 

10.520.59 CR 

1 4. 9 5 1.2 0 CR 

1.0 22.51 CR 

5 06.o 7 CR 

33.2 :3 CR 

2.194.04 CR 

, 3.7 56.50 CR 

5 5,8 8 2.9 3 CR . 

5 �.8 8 2.93 CR 

295.77 CR 

4.17 CR 

29 9.94 CR 



} 
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